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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB 
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ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

ANNEXURE – III
Final list of Cluster and Contiguous Clusters
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PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Cluster details (Riverbed) 

River 
Name

Clus
ter 
No.

Lease No.

Location 
(Riverbed/

Patta 
Land)

Village
Area 

(in Ha)

Total 
Excavation 

(MT)

Total 
Mineral 

Excavation 
(MT)

UJH 01

PB_PTK_U 
JH_01 To 

PB_PTK_U 
JH_04

Riverbed
Samral, 
Sarota, 
Muthi

98.34 2031021.98 1218613.19

RAVI 02

PB_PTK_RAVI 
GRAVEL_01 To 
PB_PTK_RAVI
GRAVEL_02

Riverbed
Maira 
kalan

152 7040876.4 4224525.84

RAVI 03

PB_PTK_RAVI 
01 To 

PB_PTK_RAVI
_02

Riverbed

Rajiani, 
Tarf 

tajwal, 
Chak 
Sardar

134.1 3679745.76 2207847.45

CHAKKI 04

PB_PTK_C 
HAKKI_02 To 

PB_PTK_C 
HAKKI_05

Riverbed Barsul 68.34 1458740.4 875244.24

Total 452.78 14210384.54 8526230.72
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data of Pathankot

Cluster details (Agriculture Land) 

Cluster 
No.

Patta 
land Sl.

No.

Land Owner 
/Applicant

Location 
(Riverbed/Pat

ta Land)
Village

Area 
(in Ha)

Total 
Excavation 

(MT)

Total 
Mineral 

Excavation 
(MT)

1 7,8,16

Inderpal Singh, 
Narinder Singh 

and Satwant 
Singh

Patta Land
Suinti, 
Jaswan

13.65 616,952.70 370,171.62

2 2,3,9,17

Harbhinderjit, 
Usha Bakshi
and Saruchi 

Sharma

Patta Land Suinti 18.88 902,160.18 541,296.11
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3 6,18
Sanjay Grover, 
Rajiv Ohri and 
Gurdeep Singh

Patta Land Jhumbar 24.89 1,129,010 677,406.24

4 1,10
Sukhdev Singh 

and  Raman 
Sharma

Patta Land
Kharkar

a
9.2 432,216 259,330

5 4,5,15

Gurdeep
Singh,

Pushpa  Devi 
and Dawinder 

Singh

Patta Land

Pindi 
parolian
, sarota, 
muthi

26.33 1,129,114.65 677,468.79

6 11,19,20

Karan Kumar, 
Surjit Singh 
and Gobind 

Singh

Patta Land
Shahpur 

gopi, 
Gol

36.84 1,790,424 1,074,254

TOTAL 129.79 5,999,877.53 3,599,926.76
Source: Sub -Divisional committee, Pathankot

Contiguous Cluster details

River 
Name

Contiguous 
Cluster No.

Clu
ster 
No.

Number of 
leases in 

the cluster

Location 
(Riverbed/

Patta Land)

Distance 
between 
clusters

Village
Area of 
Cluster 

(Ha)

Total 
Mineral 
Excavati
on (MT)

--NIL--
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ANNEXURE – IV
Final Transportation Routes for individual leases

and leases in Cluster(s): (Riverbed/ Patta land)
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Transportation Routes for individual leases details (Riverbed)

Lease No. Transportatio
n Route No.

Number 
of tippers 
/days of 

lease

Number of 
tippers 

/days of all 
the lease on 

route

Length of 
the Route in 

Km

Type of Road 
(black 

Topped/ 
unpaved)

Recommenda
tion for road

(Black 
Topped/ 
unpaved)

The road will 
be

constructed 
by Govt. / 

Lease Owner

Route Map & 
Location

PB_PTK_UJH_01
A1 - A2, A3 -
A4, A5 - A6

161 161 0.85 / 1 / 1.91 Kacha road

1. Treatment 
of road 

from local 
Resources.

2. Regular 
Sprinkling 
of Water.

3. Manageme
nt of 

Traffic.

Lease Owner
ANNEXURE -

XI

PB_PTK_UJH_02 B1 - B2 156 156 0.72 / 1.42 Kacha Road

PB_PTK_UJH_03 C1 - C2 12 12 1.68 Kacha road

PB_PTK_UJH_04 D1 -D2 8 8 0.32 Kacha road

PB_PTK_RAVI_1

E1 - E2, E3 -
E4, E5 - E6, E7 
- E8, E9 - E10,
E11 - E12, E13 

- E4,

185 185

1.1 / 1.66 / 
4.35 / 0.51 / 
1.1 / 0.74 / 

1.1

Kacha road

PB_PTK_RAVI_2
F1 - F2, F3 -

F4
187 187 2.11 / 1.64 Kacha road

PB_PTK_RAVI_3 G1 - G2 185 185 0.89 / 0.88 Kacha road

PB_PTK_RAVI_GRAV
EL-02

I1 - I2, I3 - I4, 
I5 - I6, I7 - I8, 
I9 - I10, I11 -

I12,

196 196
0.45 / 1.33 / 
0.56 / 0.60 / 
0.86 / 3.1 / 

Kacha road
0
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Note: The above-mentioned transportation routes are as per the present infrastructure, which may change according to the 
development / identifications of new routes after temporary acquisition of land if required. The final transportation routes shall be as 
per the approved mine plan and as per the environment clearance granted by the competent authority.

PB_PTK_RAVI_GRAV
EL_01

J1 -J2, J3- J4,
J5 -J6, J7 - J8,
J9 - J10, J11 -
J12, J13 - J14,

J15 - J16,

194 194

1.20 / 0.50 / 
0.58 / 1.63 / 
0.1 /  0.19 / 
0.11 /  0.28

Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_01
K1 - K2, K3 -

K4,
161 161 1.56 /  0.62 Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_02
L1 - L2, L3 -
L4, L5 - L6

129 129
0.43 /  1.11 / 

0.26
Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_03
M1 - M2, M3 -

M4
138 138 1.38 / 0.81 Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_04
N1- N2, N3 -

N4
122 122 0.50 / 0.86 Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_05 O1 - O2 34 34 1.23 Kacha road

Total 1868 1868
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data of Pathankot
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Transportation Routes for leases in Cluster details (Riverbed)

Note: The above-mentioned transportation routes are as per the present infrastructure, which may change according to the 
development / identifications of new routes after temporary acquisition of land if required. The final transportation routes shall be as 
per the approved mine plan and as per the environment clearance granted by the competent authority.

Cluster 
No.

Transportation Route 
No.

Number of 
tippers / 
days of 
cluster

Number of 
tippers / 

days of all 
the clusters 

on route

Length 
of 

Route 
in km

Type of 
Road (Black 

Topped / 
unpaved)

Recommendation for 
road (Black Topped / 

unpaved)

The road will 
be

Constructed 
by Govt. / 

Lease Owner

Route 
Map & 
Locatio

n

01
A1 - A2, A3 - A4, A5 -
A6, B1-B2, C1-C2, D1-

D2
169 169 5.33 Kacha road

1. Treatment of road 
from local 
Resources.

2. Regular Sprinkling of 
Water.

3. Management of 
Traffic

Lease Owner
Annexure 

- XI

02

E1 - E2, E3 - E4, E5 - E6,
E7 - E8, E9 - E10, E11 -
E12, E13 - E4, F1 - F2,

F3 - F4

186 186 4.35 Kacha road Lease Owner
Annexure 

- XI

03

I1 - I2, I3 - I4, I5 - I6, I7 -
I8, I9 - I10, I11 - I12, J1 -
J2, J3- J4, J5 -J6, J7 - J8,
J9 - J10, J11 - J12, J13 -

J14, J15 - J16,

195 195 6.46 Kacha road Lease Owner
Annexure 

- XI

04
L1 - L2, L3 - L4, L5 - L6,
M1 - M2, M3 - M4, N1-

N2, N3 - N4, O1-O2
195 195 4.22 Kacha road Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

TOTAL 744 744
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data
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Transportation Routes for individual leases details: (Patta land)

Note: The above-mentioned transportation routes are as per the present infrastructure, which may change according to the 
development / identifications of new routes after temporary acquisition of land if required. The final transportation routes shall be as 
per the approved mine plan and as per the environment clearance granted by the competent authority.

Land Owner 
Name

Transportation 
Route No.

Number of 
tippers /days of 

lease

Number of 
tippers /days 

of all the lease 
on route

Length 
of the 

Route in 
Km

Type of 
Road (black 

Topped/ 
unpaved)

Recommendation 
for road

(Black Topped/ 
unpaved)

The road will 
be constructed 

by Govt. / 
Lease Owner

Route Map 
& Location

Rajeev Sharma,
Rajni

W-X 5 5 0.5 Unpaved

1 Treatment of Road 
from the Local 

Resources.
2. Regular Sprinkling 

of water.
3. Management of 

Traffic.

Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

Ajit Singh, 
Coral Stone 

Crusher, 
Luxmi Stone 

Crusher

S-T 26 26 0.53 Unpaved Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

Malkeet Singh
M-N,
Y-Z

177 177
1.66
2.21

Unpaved Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

Lakshay 
Mahajan

I-J 68 68 1.33 Unpaved Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

Hari Krishan,
Bansi Lal, 

Gurbhoj Singh
Q-R 115 115 2.18 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure -
XI

TOTAL 392 392
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data

dedeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeedeeeevelopment /
pppeppepepeppppeppppepepeppepepppepppppppppppppepppppppepppppppepeppppppppppppppppeppepppppepppppppeppeppppppeppppppppppeppppepppepppppppepeppppppppepppppppp r r r r rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr rrrrrrr rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr ththhththththththttthththththththhthtthhhhhhththhththtththhhhhtttthththththhthhthhhtthththththhthhthhthhhththhththhhhhhhttthhhhhhhhttthhthhhhttthhhhhttththhtttttthttthhtttthhhttttttttttttttttttttttt e apppppppppppppppppppppppppppprpppppppppppppppppppppppp o
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Transportation Routes for leases in Cluster details: (Patta land)

Note: The above mentioned transportation routes are as per the present infrastructure, which may change according to the 
development / identifications of new routes after temporary acquisition of land if required. The final transportation routes shall be as 
per the approved mine plan and as per the environment clearance granted by the competent authority.

Cluster 
No.

Name of Land Owners Transportati
on Route No.

Number of 
tippers / days 

of cluster

Number of 
tippers / 

days of all 
the 

clusters on 
route

Length of 
Route in 

km

Type of Road 
(Black 

Topped / 
unpaved)

Recommendation 
for road (Black 

Topped / 
unpaved)

The road will 
be

Constructed 
by Govt. / 

Lease Owner

Route 
Map & 

Location

1
Inderpal Singh, Narinder 
Singh and Satwant Singh

G-H 103 103 1.43 Unpaved

1 Treatment of 
Road from the 

Local Resources.
2. Regular 

Sprinkling of 
water.

3. Management of 
Traffic.

Lease Owner
Annexure 

– XI

2
Harbinderjit, Usha 
Bakshi and Saruchi 

Sharma
E-F 150 150 4.42 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

3
Sanjay Grover, Rajiv 

Ohri and Gurdeep Singh
C-D 188 188 1.13 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

4
Sukhdev Singh and  

Raman Sharma
A-B 72 72 0.96 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

5
Gurdev Singh, Pushpa  

Devi and Dawinder Singh
U-V 188 188 0.55 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

6
Karan Kumar, Surjit 

Singh and Gobind Singh
O-P 199 199 1.1 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

TOTAL 901 901
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data

/Applicants
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ANNEXURE – V
Final list of Potential Mining Leases : (Proposed)

Final list of Patta land: (Proposed)

De-siltation Location: (Lakes/Ponds/Dams etc.)(Proposed)

Final list of Sand/M – Sand Source: (Proposed)
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Final List of potential Mining Leases (Proposed)

Sl
N
o.

Rive
r

Detai
ls

Lease 
Details

Are
a

(In 
Ha )

Coordinates

De
pth

Bulk 
Densi

ty

Distance 
(In Km) 

From 
PA/BR/W

C

Distan
ce

From 
Forest 
Area ( 
In Km)

Mining 
Leases 
Within 

500 meters 
(if Yes 
cluster 
area In 

Ha)

Total 
Excavatio

n in 
(MT/Yr.) 

(Mine 
Depth max 

as 3m)

Mineabl
e

Reserve 
(MT)

Mineral 
to be 

mined
(Sand/ 
Bajri/ 
RBM 
etc.)

Existing / 
Proposed

Latitude Longitude

1 UJH
PB_PTK_
UJH_01

43.4
9

32°19'38.92"N
32°19'36.71"N
32°19'21.19"N
32°19'3.04"N
32°18'53.96"N
32°18'51.69"N
32°19'5.34"N
32°19'16.54"N

75°23'13.01"E
75°23'30.26"E
75°23'11.83"E
75°23'1.97"E
75°23'0.93"E
75°22'54.66"E
75°22'48.70"E
75°22'58.08"E

1.3
4

1.49

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 98.34 868321.34
520992.8

0
RBM Proposed

2
UJH

PB_PTK_
UJH_02

53.2
2

32°19'24.33"N
32°19'23.58"N
32°19'12.24"N
32°19'7.31"N
32°19'0.08"N
32°18'46.86"N
32°18'38.47"N
32°18'33.99"N3
2°18'33.34"N
32°18'49.99"N
32°18'52.11"N
32°19'4.07"N

75°23'20.04"E
75°23'21.46"E
75°23'17.74"E
75°23'23.59"E
75°23'19.73"E
75°23'23.33"E
75°23'19.80"E
75°23'9.45"E

75°22'56.56"E
75°23'1.24"E
75°23'5.18"E
75°23'4.94"E

1.4
2

1.49

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 98.34 1126028.76
675617.2

5
RBM Proposed

    353
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3 UJH
PB_PTK_
UJH_03

0.98

32°19'26.31"N
32°19'23.99"N
32°19'10.89"N
32°19'14.61"N

75°23'27.80"E
75°23'28.31"E
75°23'24.25"E
75°23'19.32"E

1.4
9

1.49

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 98.34 21756.98 13054.19 RBM Proposed

4 UJH
PB_PTK_
UJH_04

0.65

32°18'32.97"N
32°18'34.35"N
32°18'32.83"N
32°18'34.24"N

75°23'10.80"E
75°23'4.40"E

75°22'59.57"E
75°23'4.35"E

1.5
4

1.49

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 98.34 14914.9 8948.94 RBM Proposed

5
RAV

I
PB_PTK_
RAVI_01

101.
17

32°21’30.59”N
32°21’27.55”N
32°20’29.09”N
32°20’45.50”N
32°20’57.97”N
32°21’2.32”N
32°21’2.03”N
32°21’6.99”N

32°21’14.53”N
32°21’21.43”N
32°21’25.09”N
32°21’25.94”N

75°33’39.97”E
75°33’42.79”E
75°32’33.21”E
75°32’28.15”E
75°32’30.61”E
75°32’34.93”E
75°33’0.32”E
75°33’6.06”E

75°33’18.86”E
75°33’20.28”E 
75°33’24.92”E
75°33’31.70”E

1.6
3

1.62

No Forest ,
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 134.1 2671495.02
1602897.

01
RBM Proposed

6
RAV

I
PB_PTK_
RAVI_02

32.9
3

32°20’30.25”N
32°20’24.60”N 
32°20’0.22”N 
32°20’2.43”N

32°20’10.81”N
32°20’17.90”N

75°33’1.90”E
75°33’15.13”E
75°32’32.78”E
75°32’25.97”E
75°32’42.20”E
75°32’48.52”E

1.8
9

1.62

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 134.1 1008250.74
604950.4

44
RBM Proposed
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7
RAV

I
PB_PTK_
RAVI_03

12.3
9

32°20’5.83”N
32°20’2.84”N

32°19’42.57”N
32°19’45.51”N
32°19’47.70”N
32°19’47.62”N
32°19’59.96”N

75°32’3.95”E
75°32’7.98”E

75°31’35.87”E
75°31’32.33”E
75°31’35.15”E
75°31’38.20”E 
75°31’56.42”E

1.6
6

1.62

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

No 333191.88
199915.1

3
RBM Proposed

8
RAV

I

PB_PTK_
RAVI_GR
AVEL_02

90.2
2

32°17'55.24"N
32°18'0.97"N
32°18'17.16"N
32°18'24.27"N
32°18'26.44"N
32°18'28.98"N
32°18'34.90"N
32°18'36.56"N
32°18'36.11"N
32°18'29.44"N
32°18'22.64"N
32°18'18.80"N
32°18'13.78"N
32°18'11.64"N
32°18'11.26"N
32°18'8.07"N
32°18'1.47"N
32°17'58.95"N
32°17'57.22"N
32°17'57.28"N
32°17'56.26"N

75°28'38.74"E
75°28'36.23"E
75°28'40.22"E
75°28'57.23"E
75°29'0.91"E
75°29'2.41"E
75°29'2.94"E
75°29'4.26"E

75°29'24.39"E
75°29'25.72"E
75°29'27.42"E
75°29'24.30"E
75°29'22.54"E
75°29'17.91"E
75°29'3.48"E
75°29'0.18"E

75°28'56.76"E
75°28'53.27"E
75°28'46.40"E
75°28'42.03"E
75°28'39.61"E

2.9 1.62

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

1.7 Yes, 152 4238535.6
2543121.

36
RBM Proposed

9
RAV

I

PB_PTK_
RAVI_GR
AVEL-01

61.7
8

32°17'18.96"N
32°17'20.18"N
32°17'24.01"N
32°17'27.46"N
32°17'28.60"N
32°17'27.55"N
32°17'29.18"N

75°28'38.75"E
75°28'36.84"E
75°28'35.90"E
75°28'33.55"E
75°28'35.29"E
75°28'38.29"E
75°28'39.73"E

2.8 1.62

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

2.3 Yes, 152 2802340.8
1681404.

48
RBM Proposed

IIII
AVEL-01

    355
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32°17'33.55"N
32°17'37.52"N
32°17'39.28"N
32°17'43.83"N
32°17'50.31"N
32°17'57.68"N
32°17'58.51"N
32°18'1.46"N
32°18'4.74"N
32°18'7.77"N
32°18'9.66"N
32°18'10.82"N
32°18'14.71"N
32°18'14.10"N
32°17'58.49"N
32°17'55.74"N
32°17'53.92"N
32°17'51.04"N
32°17'49.19"N
32°17'48.59"N
32°17'43.32"N
32°17'42.51"N
32°17'42.28"N
32°17'34.93"N
32°17'33.61"N
32°17'31.62"N
32°17'26.05"N
32°17'23.32"N
32°17'18.88"N

75°28'42.18"E
75°28'45.02"E
75°28'48.08"E
75°28'51.22"E
75°28'52.73"E
75°28'58.78"E
75°29'1.80"E
75°29'4.63"E
75°29'5.99"E
75°29'8.84"E

75°29'14.86"E
75°29'21.48"E
75°29'27.13"E
75°29'29.47"E
75°29'28.12"E
75°29'29.02"E
75°29'22.58"E
75°29'14.68"E
75°29'13.65"E
75°29'11.81"E
75°29'6.67"E
75°29'1.08"E

75°28'54.81"E
75°28'47.67"E
75°28'43.96"E
75°28'43.26"E
75°28'44.10"E
75°28'42.88"E
75°28'38.81"E
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10
CHA
KKI

PB_PTK_
C

HAKKI_0
1

12.4

32°16'37.31"N
32°16'36.64"N
32°16'35.18"N
32°16'30.20"N
32°16'26.54"N
32°16'23.75"N
32°16'25.99"N
32°16'33.22"N

75°44'21.21"E
75°44'23.56"E
75°44'22.99"E
75°44'10.80"E
75°44'6.82"E

75°43'59.13"E
75°43'48.58"E
75°44'7.28"E

1.4
9

1.56

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

No 288225.6
172935.3

6
RBM Proposed

11
CHA
KKI

PB_PTK_
C

HAKKI_0
2

22.8
4

32°16'28.43"N
32°16'27.19"N
32°16'19.98"N
32°16'18.74"N
32°16'19.22"N
32°16'17.54"N
32°16'18.25"N
32°16'14.09"N
32°16'16.07"N
32°16'20.89"N
32°16'22.63"N
32°16'25.01"N
32°16'20.96"N
32°16'24.09"N

75°43'41.51"E
75°43'41.65"E
75°43'27.66"E
75°43'21.78"E
75°43'14.43"E
75°43'4.53"E

75°42'56.94"E
75°42'49.63"E
75°42'44.10"E
75°42'45.41"E
75°42'43.24"E
75°43'0.75"E

75°43'16.16"E
75°43'23.53"E

1.3 1.56

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 68.34 463195.2
277917.1

2
RBM Proposed

12
CHA
KKI

PB_PTK_
C

HAKKI_3

22.9

32°16'19.58"N
32°16'15.59"N
32°16'11.60"N
32°16'9.62"N
32°16'11.85"N
32°16'8.47"N
32°16'2.62"N
32°16'7.30"N
32°16'16.48"N
32°16'21.49"N
32°16'20.82"N

75°42'44.41"E
75°42'42.90"E
75°42'49.69"E
75°42'49.59"E
75°42'39.59"E
75°42'23.84"E
75°42'10.16"E
75°42'13.42"E
75°42'24.82"E
75°42'25.83"E
75°42'38.29"E

1.3
9

1.56

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 68.34 496563.6
297938.1

6
RBM Proposed
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13
CHA
KKI

PB_PTK_
C

HAKKI_0
4

19.5

32°16'23.71"N
32°16'21.98"N
32°16'10.01"N
32°16'2.12"N
32°16'1.06"N
32°16'3.72"N
32°16'3.29"N
32°16'4.82"N
32°16'8.70"N
32°16'20.43"N
32°16'23.90"N

75°42'32.56"E
75°42'23.82"E
75°42'14.43"E
75°42'2.45"E

75°41'58.14"E
75°41'53.55"E
75°41'44.07"E
75°41'52.25"E
75°42'0.53"E

75°42'17.61"E
75°42'28.36"E

1.4
4

1.56

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 68.34 438048 262828.8 RBM Proposed

14
CHA
KKI

PB_PTK_
CHAKKI

_05
3.1

32°16'2.29"N
32°15'59.68"N
32°15'58.09"N
32°15'59.41"N
32°16'1.78"N

75°41'52.34"E
75°41'56.06"E
75°41'40.19"E
75°41'40.82"E
75°41'49.95"E

1.2
6

1.56

No Forest , 
Bridges 

available 
within 1 

Km

No 
Forest 

availabl
e

within 
1 Km

Yes, 68.34 60933.6 36560.16 RBM Proposed

TOTAL 477.
57

14831802.0
2

8899081.
204

Source: Field survey and DGPS data of Pathankot
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Final List of proposed Patta Lands/Khatedari land

Sr
.N
o.

    Owner
/Applicant

Area 
(HA)

Dept
h

Bulk 
Densi

ty
Latitude Longitude Distric

t
Tehsil Village Khasra No

Type 
of 

Mater
ial

Total 
Reserve 

(MT)

Total 
Mineral 

to be 
mined 
(MT)

Existin
g / 

propos
ed

1
Raman 
Kumar 
Sharma

4.5 2.90 1.62 32.3075463 75.4943726
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot

Kharkra 
Tarf 

Narot

49//1(8-0)2(8-
0)10(5-3)11 (8-
0)12(8-0) 19(8-

16)20(8-0) 21(19-61)
50//15(2-4) 16(7-

18)24(2-7) 25(8-0) 
59//5(2-17) 60//1(2-

6)

RBM 211,410 126,846
Propos

ed

2

Harbinderj
eet W/o 
Nirmal 
singh

8.47 2.99 1.62 32.288056 75.469167
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot

Siunti 
Jaswan 
Narote 
Jamail 
singh

33//6,13/2,14,15,16,1
7,18,19,20,21,22,23,

24,25 57//2, 3, 
9,11,12,14, 15,

1656//11, 17,18,20, 
22

RBM 397,920.6
238,752.

36
Propos

ed

3
Saruchi 
Sharma

2.92 2.99 1.62 32.2912446 75.4728663
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot

Siunti, 
Tarf 

Narot 
Jaimal 
Singh

24//3(3-6), 4(8-0),
5(6-14), 6(8-0), 7(5-
14), 14(5-11),15/1(2-

14), 17(8-0), 18(2-
2),24(4-17) 32//4/2(1-

12)

RBM
141,438.9

6
84,863.3

8
Propos

ed
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4
Dawinder 

Singh
7.11 2.88 1.489 32.309667 75.386962

Pathan
kot

Pathan
kot

Sarota

13//11(7-12), 12(8-0), 
13(8-0),16(8-0),
17(8-0),18(8-0), 
19(8-0), 20(8-

0),22(8-0), 23(8-0),
24(8-0),25(8-0), 

14//18(3-13), 19(8-0), 
20(8-0),21(8-0),22(8-
0), 23(5-0), 16//3/1(5-

18)

RBM
304,899.5

5
182,939.

73
Propos

ed

5

Pushpa
devi W/o 
Balwant 

Singh

10.8 2.88 1.489 32.317438 75.38675
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Muthi

9//3(7-2),4(7-2),5(7-
2),6(8-0),7(8-0),8(8-
0),13(8-0), 14(8-0), 

15(8-0),16(8-0), 
17(8-0) 10//1(7-2),
2(7-2), 3(7-2), 4(7-

2),5(7-2), 6(8-0),7(8-
0), 9(8-0)

RBM
463,138.5

6
277,883.

13
Propos

ed

6
Gurdeep 

Singh
10.6 2.80 1.62 32.2969254 75.4824009

Pathan
kot

Pathan
kot

Jhumba
r Narot 
Jaimal 
Singh

15//18,19,20,21,22,2
3,24 17//1/1, 2,3,4, 

5,7, 8,9,12,13,
14/1,18,19,2018//16,

23,24,25,32//3,4,5

RBM 480,816
288,489.

6
Propos

ed

7
Satwant 
Singh

5.65 2.79 1.62 32.2812701 75.4690636
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Jaswan

8//6,7,8,9,10,11,12,1
3,14,15,16,17,18 

9//15
RBM 255,368.7

153,221.
22

Propos
ed

8
Narinder 

Singh
7.2 2.79 1.62 32.2799538 75.4726926

Pathan
kot

Pathan
kot

Siunti
69//13,14,15,16,17,1
8,19,20,21,22,2376//

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
RBM 325,425.6

195,255.
36

Propos
ed

9

Usha 
Bakshi, 

Raj Rani, 
Priya, 
Baldev 
Singh

4.65 2.99 1.62 32.2919492 75.4688772
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Siunti

6//1,2,3,9,10,11,12,1
3,14,1922,23,24

RBM 225,236.7
135,142.

02
Propos

ed
9

PrPrPPPPPrrPPPPrrPPPrPrrrrrPrPPPrPPrrrrriya, 
BBBBaBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB ldldlddddddddddldlddddddddddddddddddldddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddlddddddddddldddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddldddddeveveveveveveveveveeveveveveveeevevevvvevevevevevvvevvevvveveeevvvvveveevevvvveeeeveveeveeeeevevveeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee  
SiSiSSiSSiSiSiSiSiSSSiiiiiSiSiSiiSiSiSiSiSiSSSSiSiSSiSiSSiiSiSiSiSSiSiSSiSiSSiSiiSiiSiSiSSiSSiiSiSiSiSiSSSiSSiSSiSiSiSSSiSiSiSiSiSiSSSiSiSiSiiSSSiiSSSiSiSSiSSiSiiSSiSiSSSiSiSSSiiSiSiiiSSiiiiiSSSSSSSSiiSiSiSiSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS ngngngngngngngngngngngngngngngngnggngngngngngngngngngngngngnnnggngngngnnnnnnnngggggngngngnggngngngnnngngngnngnngngngngnggngngnngngnggngnnggngnggnnnngngnnnnnnnnngnnnnnggngnnnnnngnnngggnggggnggnggnggngnnnnnnnngnnnnnnggggnggggggggnnnnnngngnggnnngngnnnggggggggggggggghhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhh

4.65
0222222202022220222022222222020022200220002020 ed
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10

Onkar 
Singh,

Gandharv 
Singh,

Rajinder 
Singh,

Sukhdev
Singh

4.7 2.90 1.62 32.308618 75.494241
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot

Kharkh
ara 

Taraf 
Narot 
Jaimal 
Singh

45//16,2546//18,19,2
0,21,22,2350//1,2,35

1//5
RBM 220,806

132,483.
6

Propos
ed

11

Surjit 
Singh,

Gurchain 
Singh,

Piar Kaur, 
Nishi 
Dutta, 

Ashwani 
Kumar, 
Pushpa
Dutta, 

Sandeep 
Singh,

Mandeep 
Singh,

Bhupinder 
Kaur, 

Balwinder 
Kaur, 

Shashipal 
Singh,

Lakhwind
er Singh,

Karandeep 
Singh

34.5 3 1.62 32.2319228 75.4279628
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Shahpur

gopi

36(15-17), 37 (6-
3), 38 (6-0), 

39 (16-16), 47(5-
8), 49(12-13), 57
(5-0), 60 (6-16), 

64 (13-4), 
66 (10-15),69 

(9-11), 70(14-1), 
71 (26-

14),72(22-11), 
81/58-59 (14-11), 

83/68(7-10), 
84/68 (5-8), 

102/79-96 (5-0), 
104/35-78 (4-0),

3(8-18), 11(1-3), 
14(0-9), 16(1-0), 
18(2-3), 19(0-13), 
20(0-14), 21(0-3), 
22(0-8), 23(0-10), 
24(2-4),25(1-18), 
26(0-7), 44(4-6), 
45(4-9), 46(17-3), 
48(9-0),50(7-11), 

97/12-13(2-8), 

RBM 1,676,700
1,006,02

0
Propos

ed

KaKaKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKaKKKKKKKKKKKKaKKKKaKKKKKaKKKaKKKKaKKKKKKaKKKKaKKKaKarandeep 
SiSiSSiSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS ngngngngngngngngngngngngngngngnngngngngngnnnggggnnnngggngngggggggggggggggggggngggggnggggnggggnggggggggggggngggggggggggngggggnggggggggngggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggghhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhh
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98/13(2-7), 99/29-
30(1-18), 100/15-
17(1-19), 103/10-

80(4-1),51 (24-
0),55(6-4), 57(18-

19), 86/58-59
(40-0), 86-56(2-

5), 87/56(1-0),
88/56(0-17, 89/56(4-

0), 90/54(1-1),
91/54(0-9), 92/54(0-

15), 101/61-62
(10-13), 105/52-

53(11-5),63(15-17), 
65 (14-

18),67(18-0), 73 (0-
2),74(0-3), 82/68(7-

5),85/68(11-
12),93/75 (2/19), 

94/75(1-4), 95/75 (0-
13)

12
Rajeev 

Sharma,
Rajni

0.53 2 1.489 32.3212488 75.3837439
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Samrala

10//21(7-11), 22/1(2-
11)

RBM 15,783.4 9,470.04
Propos

ed

13

Hari 
Krishan 

Mahajan,
Bansi Lal, 
Gurbhoj 
Singh,

Harbhajan 
Singh,
Nidhan 
Singh

8.07 2.88 1.489 32.3296293 75.3814828
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Kot 

Bhatian

17//8,13,14,15,16,17,
18,24,2518//1120//12

,13,18,19,21,22,23
RBM

346,067.4
2

207,640.
45

Propos
ed

Singh,
NiNiNiNiNNiNNNiNNNNNNiNNiNNNNNNNiNiNiNiNNNiiiNiNNNiNiiNiNiiiNiNiNNNiiiiNiNiNiiNiNiNNNiNNiNiNiNiiNiNiNNNNiNiNiiiNiNNNNiiiNiiNNNiNiiNiNNNiNNNNNiNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN dhdhdhdhdhdhdhddhdhddhdhdhddddddhddhddddddddddddhddhdhddhdhddhddhddhdhdhdhdhddddddddddhddhddddddhhdddhdhhhddhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhannnnnn 
SSiSiSiSiSiSSSSSSiSSiSSiSiSSiSiSiSSSSSSSiSSSiSiSiiiiiSiiiSiiiiiiiiiiSSSSiiiiiSSSSSSiSiiiiSSiSSiiiiSSiSSiSiSiSSSSiSSSiiSiSSSSSiSSiSiiiSSSSSSiSiSSiSiSiSSSSSiiSSiSSSSS ngngnngngngngngnnngngngngnnnnngnnngnnngnnnngnngnnnnnnngnnngnnnnnnnnngngnnngnnnnggggnggngngngngnggggnggnggngngggnngnngnggggggngggnggngnnnnnngnggggngnnnngnnngngnnnnngngngngnngnngggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggghhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhh
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14

Ajit 
Singh,
Coral 
Stone 

Crusher, 
Luxmi 
Stone 

Crusher

1.78 2.98 1.489 32.3059656 75.3814828
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Muthi

20//20,21,21//16,25,2
2//5,6 23//1,10

RBM 78,982.52
47,389.5

1
Propos

ed

15

Gurdeep 
Singh,
Buta 

Singh,
Sardar 
Singh,
Jagdev 
Singh,
Baldev 
Singh,

Sukhdev
Singh,
Pritam 
Kaur, 

Gurmeet 
Kaur, 
Swarn 
Kaur, 

Gurpal 
Singh,
Nirmal 
Singh,
Dalbir 
Singh,

Jaswinder 
Kaur, 

Karamjit 

8.42 2.88 1.489 32.3040341 75.3806788
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Pindi 

Parolian

8//2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,13,
9//1,2,9,10,11,12,19,
207//22,23,24,8//4,15

,16,17

RBM
361,076.5

4
216,645.

93
Propos

ed

Jaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaswinder 
KaKKKKKKaKaKKaKaKKKKKaKaKaKaKaKaKKKaKKKaKaKaKKKKaKaKKKKKaKaKKKKKKKKKaKKKKKKKaKaaaKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK uuuuruuruuuruurururuururuuururuuuuuuuuuuuuuuurururuuururuuuuruururuuuururuuuuruuuuuuuuruuuuuuruuuruuruuururruururuuurrruuuruuuurrrrrurrururrrrruuurrrururrruuurrurrrruuu ,,,

KaKaKKaKKaKaKaKaKaKKKaKKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKaKKaKKKaaKaKaKKKKaKKKaKKaKaaaaKaKKKKKKKKaKaKaKKKaaaKaKaKaKKKKKaKKKKKaKKaKaKaKKaKKaKaKKaKKaKaaaKaKKaKKKaKKaKKKKaaKKKKKKaKKaKKaKKaKaKaKaaKaKKKaKKaaKKKKaaaaKaKaKaKaaKaKaaaKKKaKKaKKKaKKKKKKKKKKaaaKKKKKaaaaaaKaKaKKaKaaKararrararararararaaraararaaarararrarararrrarrraraaaaaaraararararararararrararrrraaaaaarrarrrararararararaaraararaararararararrrararaarararraraarrraaaararararrararrraaraaaararrararaaaarrrrrarrrarrraaraaaaaaraaarrrraaraaarrrrrrraaaaaaaaaaarraraaamjmmjmjmjmjmjjmjmjjmjmjmjmjmjmjjmjjjjjjmjmmmjmjmjmmjmjmjmjmjmjjjjmjmmjmmjmjjjjmjmjmmjmjjjjmjjjmjjmjmmjmjmmmjmjjjmjmjmjjmjmjmjmmjmjmjmmjmjmmmmmjmmmmjmmjmmjmjmjmmmjmjjmjmjmjmjmjjjmjmjmmjmjjjmmmjmjmjmmmjmjmjmmmmjmjmjmjmmjjjjmjmjmmmmjmmmjmmmmmmmmmmmmjmmmmmjmmmjmmmmmmmmmmmmmjmmmmmmmmmmmjiittittittitititittttttttttttttititittittititttititititititittitititttititititiiiiititittititititiiititiitititititttitittttitiiititttititttitiiittititiitiitititttttititttttitiititttiitttiiiiititttiiiiiitttitt 
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Singh,
Simranjit 

Kaur, 
Lovepreet 

Kaur, 
Manjot 
Kaur

16
Inderpal 

Singh
0.8 2.79 1.62 32.277748 75.473381

Pathan
kot

Pathan
kot

Siunti
Taraf 
Narot 
Jaimal 
Singh

76//24(8-0),25(7-12) RBM 36,158.4
21,695.0

4
Propos

ed

17
Saruchi 
Sharma

2.84 2.99 1.62 32.286604 75.473036
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot

Siunti 
Taraf 
Narot 
Jaimal 
Singh

32//13/2(0-16),14(8-
0), 15(7-12), 18(8-

0)32//6, 7, 8, 9, 
10,11, 12,13/1

RBM
137,563.9

2
82,538.3

5
Propos

ed

18
Sanjay 
Grover, 

Rajiv Ohri
14.29 2.80 1.62 32.3004875 75.4816495

Pathan
kot

Pathan
kot

Siunti 
Tarf 

Narot 
Jaimal 
Singh

8//19,20,21/2/2,21/4/
1,22/1,9//12,13,14,16
,17,18,19,22/1,23/1,2
4/1,25/1,10//25/1,14/
/2/1,2/2,8//21/1/28//2
1/4/1,22/3,9//22/2,23

/2,24/2,25/2, 
10//25/2, 12//16, 

13//6, 
7,14,15,16,19,20,21,
22,23,24,25,14//20,2
1,12//25, 13//17,18

RBM 648,194.4
388,916.

64
Propos

ed
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19

Karan 
Kumar, 
Naresh 
Kumar

1.9 3 1.62 32.225833 75.43
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Gol

1//11(4-8),20(5-2), 
21(5-14), 9//17(8-0),
18/1(4-0), 23/2(4-0),
24(8-0)17//21 /1(6-
16)20//1/1(6-16), 

10/2(6-16),11/1(6-
16)

30//16(8-8), 24(2-14)

RBM 92,340 55,404
Propos

ed

20
Gobind 
Singh

0.44 3 1.62 32.225278 75.430833
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Gol

34//1/1/3(2-
4),1/2/2(1-7), 10(2-9) 

35//6(6-14)
RBM 21,384 12,830.4

Propos
ed

21
Lakshay 
Mahajan

4.91 2.57 1.62 32.291272 75.495347
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Mairan 
Kalan

33//6,7,14,21,22,23,3
5//13-16/1-19-

25/1/2-25/247//1, 2, 
347//4/1/1-

4/1/253//1-10,
63//16/2-24/2min-
24/2min 66//10, 

67//6-7/1/2-4/2-4/3-
7/1-7/1/1/1

RBM
204,422.9

4
122,653.

76
Propos

ed

22

Malkeet 
S/O

Mohinder 
Singh

32.8 2.99 1.62 32.337279 75.549019
Pathan

kot
Pathan

kot
Bhadral

i

Khotni no. 
68,69,70,71,72, 

73,74,75,
76,77,78,79,80,81,82
,83,84,85,86,87,88,8
9,90,91,92,93,94,95,
96,97,98,99,100,101,
102,103,104,105,106

,107,108, 109

RBM
1,588,766

.4
953,259.

84
Propos

ed

TOTAL 8,233,901 4,940,34
0

Source: Sub – Divisional committee, Pathankot

179

consent from all the landowners of the Khasra numbers (as per the revenue record) shall be obtained.

Disclaimer: - The above-mentioned list of landowners and Khasra numbers is based on applications received from applicants and jamabandi records and this list has been
 provided only for the purpose of identification of minor minerals at these locations and their inclusion  in the District Survey Report. Before commencing mining operations, 

    365
872



DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Final List of Proposed De-siltation location (Lake, Pond, Dams, River):

Name
Maintain/Contr

olled by Sate 
Govt./PSU etc.

Location Khasra No. District Tehsil Village Size (Ha)
Quantity
(weight)

(MT/Year)

Existing/
Proposed

At River opposite 
village Taharpur

RD 29450 to 
30000 in River 

Ravi

State Govt.

118(22-13) 120(5-14) = 
29-7

117(21-9) 189/121 = 10-3
123/2(14-18) 119 (8-11) = 

55-1
194/187(6-0) 195/193(13-

3)195-193(2-2)
115(8-11) 106(3-8) = 33-4

Pathankot Pathankot
Rajpur

Rajputtan
2.14 NA Existing

Estimate for 
desilting of River 
Bed Material from 
bed of River Ravi 
U/s. of Madhopur 

Head Works, 
Madhopur

State Govt.
30/3

29, 30
Pathankot Pathankot

Ghura
Madhopur
Chaunni

109.26 NA Existing

Estimate for 
desilting of River 
Bed Material from 

River Ravi at 
Village Khakhara

State Govt.

44R: - 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 
14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 

22, 23, 24, 25
45: R-1,2R/1, 2/2,3,
4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,

13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,2
1,22,23,24A6R: -1,2,3,4,
5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12, 13, 14,
15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,2

3,24.25
47R: -1,2,3,4, 5,6,7,8,9,

10,11,12,13,14,15, 16, 17,
18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25

Pathankot Pathankot KhaKhara 34.8 NA Existing
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Note: These sites of Desilting will be taken up by the Water Resources Department, Punjab (not by mining department) after taking permission 
from competent authority.

Name
Maintain/Contr

olled by Sate 
Govt./PSU etc.

Location Khasra No. District Tehsil Village Size (Ha)
Quantity
(weight)

(MT/Year)

Existing/
Proposed

Estimate for 
Desilting of 

sand/site from Bed 
of River Ravi at 
village Bhadrali

State Govt.

Out of Khasra No. 
32/1/2/2 (2389-10), 

Khasra Girdavari 32/1/2/2 
has an area of 1142-3
Makbuja Forest, 38-0

barani and 1104-3 non-
possible river

Pathankot Pathankot Bhadrali 55.85 NA Existing

Estimate for 
Desilting of 

sand/silt from bed 
of river Ravi in 
Village Chak 

Gajju

State Govt.
(6R: - 4, 5, 6, 7, 14, 15/1

6R: - 17, 24/2
10R:- 4/1) = 58-19

Pathankot Pathankot
Chak 
Gajju

1.17 NA Existing

Estimate for 
Desilting of 

sand/silt from bed 
of river Ravi in 
Village keerian

State Govt.

32.3101901
N

75.4932628
E

Pathankot Pathankot Keerian 29 NA Proposed

Estimate for 
Desilting of 

sand/silt from bed 
of river Ravi in 

Village
Jhumbar

State Govt.

32.3025041
N

75.4888355
E

Pathankot Pathankot Jhumbar 6.05 NA Proposed

TOTAL 238.27

Source: District Mining Office, Pathankot.

NoNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN te: These si
frfrffrffrfrfrfrfrffrffrfrrfrfrffffrfffrfrfrffrfrfrfrfrfrfrffffrfrffrfrfrfffrfrfffrfrffrfffffffffffrrrffffrrrfffrfrfrrrfrfrrrrfrffrfrrrfffrrrrfffrrffrfrrrffffrfrfrrrfffffrfrrfffffrrfffrffrfffrfrffrfrffrfrffffrfrfffrfrommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccoomoooooooooooooooooooooooo peten

g perrrrrrrrrrrrrrmiimimimmmmmimimimimiimimmmmimimmmmimiimimiimmimmmmiimiiiimimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmiim ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssioioiiooooon
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Final List of Proposed M-Sand Plants :

Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

1
M/s Jai Guggaveer 
Stone Crusher Vill. 

Gugran

Sanwer
singh

Pathankot Pathankot Gugran 32018’43”N 75028’40”E 160600 Existing

2
M/s Shri Ram Stone
Crusher Vill. Gugran

Taran pal
Pathankot Pathankot Gugran

32018’39”N 75028’41”E 116800 Existing

3
M/s Krishna Stone 
Crushing Co. Vill. 

Gugran

Vikas 
sachdeva

Pathankot Pathankot Gugran
32018’43”N 75028’43”E 160600 Existing

4
M/s Walia Cont. Co. 

Vill. Gurgan
Harjeet singh 

walia
Pathankot Pathankot

Pindi 
Parolian

32018’46”N 75028’42”E 91250 Existing

5
M/s S.S Stone Crusher 

Vill. Pindi Parolian
Satish kumar 

mahajan
Pathankot Pathankot Gugran 32018’30”N 75022’39”E 146000 Existing

6
M/s Jagson Stone 

Crusher Vill. Gugran
Anmol sethi Pathankot Pathankot Gugran 32018’50”N 75028’40”E 175200 Existing
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Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

7
M/s Shiv Shankar Stone 

Crusher Vill. Gugran
Nipun

mahajan
Pathankot Pathankot Muthi 32018’51”N 75028’45”E 233600 Existing

8
M/s Shivalik Stone 
Crusher Vill. Muthi

Akshit 
pathania

Pathankot Pathankot Gugran 32018’24”N 75023’15”E 146000 Existing

9
M/s guru nanak sotne 

crusher vill. Guran
Arun salaria Pathankot Pathankot Gugran 32018’42”N 75028’37”E 146000 Existing

10
M/s Friends Stone 

Crusher Vill. Gurgran
Gurmukh 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot Gugran 32018’38”N 75028’38”E 146000 Existing

11
M/s Balram Stone 

Crusher Vill Faroza  
P.O. Narot Jaimal Singh

Sarabjit 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Narot
Jaimal 
Singh

32014’35”N 75024’52”E 146000 Existing

12
Ms shree sai stone 

crusher and screener, 
village feroza

Nipun
mahajan

Pathankot Pathankot Feroza 32014’28”N 75024’47”E 146000 Existing

13

M/s Gold Stone 
Crusher, Village Muthi 

(bamial) Tehsil & 
District Pathankot

Varinder 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Muthi 32018’19”N 75023’13”E 146000 Existing

14 M/s Jai Shankar Stone Raman Pathankot Pathankot Sarota 32018’58”N 75022’44”E 146000 Existing
Districtcc

141414444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444114444441444444444 M/MMM/MM/MM/MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM/M/MMMMMM/MMM/M/M/M/MMMMMMM/MM/M//////MMMM/MMMMMMMMMMMMMM/M////M//M/MMMMMMMM/MMMM/M/MMM/M/M//MMM/MM/M/MMM/MMM///M///MMM/MMMMMMMMMMM/M/M//M///MMMM/M/M/MMMMMMMMMM/M/////MMMMMMMMMM/MMM//MMMMMMMM/MMMMM/MM///sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss JaJJaJaJaJaJJJJaJaJaJJJaJaaaJaaJaJJJaJaaaJJaJaJJaaaJJaJaaaJJaJaJaJaaaaaJaJJJJJJaJJaJaJaaaaaJJJJJJJJJJJaJaaaaaJaJJaJJaJaJaaaaaJJJaJJJaaaaaJJJJJaaaaJaaJJJJ i iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii S Exisiiisisissiiiiiissiiissisisiissssssssssssssssstitititititiiiititititititittitititttitititititititiititiitttitiitittititiittititiitiitititttiitiiiiititititttiiittiitiitiiiitiittiitiitit nnngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
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Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

Crusher, Village Sarota 
Tehsil & District 

Pathankot

sharma

15

M/s guru nanak dev ji 
sotne crusher vill. 
Feroza the & distt. 

Pathankot

Manjot singh Pathankot Pathankot Feroza 32014’35”N 75024’74”E 146000 Existing

16

M/s Nanak Stone 
Crusher, Barnala, vill. 
Seonti, Teh & Distt. 

Pathankot

Inderpal 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’34”N 75028’21”E 131400 Existing

17

M/s Baba Dhara Singh 
Ji Stone Crusher, vill. 
Seonti, Teh & Distt

Pathankot

Jaspal singh Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’39”N 75028’18”E 102200 Existing

18

M/s Majha Stone 
Crusher Co.  Vill. 

Seonti, Teh & Distt. 
Pathankot

Gursimran 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’42”N 75028’13”E 115340 Existing

19
M/s G.D Enterprises, 
Vill. Jaswan, Teh & 

Distt. Pathankot
Daljit singh Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’34”N 75028’12”E 87600 Existing

20

M/s Harjas Stone 
Crusher Co. Vill. 

Jaswan, Teh & Distt. 
Pathankot

Harbhinderji
t singh

Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’34”N 75028’07”E 116800 Existing200000000000
Crushe

JaJaJJJJJJJJJJJaJJJJJJJJJaJaJJJaJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJ swan, T
PPPPPPPPPaPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP ttttttt

ExExExExExExExExExExExEEExExExExExExExEEExExEExExExxEExExExEEExxEEExEExxExExxExExExExExxxExExEExExExxExEExEExExExxxExEExxEExExEEExxEEEEExxExExEEEEEExxxxxxxEEEExisisisisisisiisisisisisisisisisissiisiissssiisisiiississiisisisisiiisssiissisissisisisisisisssisisisiiisssissisisisisisiiississssisssisissississisiiisstitittittititttttititttitttitittititititttitititiitiittiitttitiiititititttitiiitiittttiittt ng
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Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

21
M/s A.T Stone Crusher, 

Vill. Jaswan, Teh & 
Distt. Pathankot

Rubi Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’35”N 75028’04”E 115340 Existing

22

M/s Walia Cont. Co. 
Stone Crusher, Vill 

Jaswan, Teh & Distt. 
Pathankot

Harjeet singh 
walia

Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’40”N 75028’03”E 86505 Existing

23

M/s Guru teg Bahadur 
Stone Crushe,  Vill 

Jaswan, Teh & Distt. 
Pathankot

Sugam aul Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’42”N 75027’57”E 116800 Existing

24
M/s J.S Stone Crusher, 

Vill Jaswan, Teh & 
Distt. Pathankot

Baldev singh Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’45”N 75027’56”E 87600 Existing

25
M/s Trehari Stone 

Crusher, Vill Jaswan, 
Teh & Distt. Pathankot

Navjot singh Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’45”N 75028’04”E 175200 Existing

26

M/s Hemkund Stone 
Crusher Co., Vill

Jaswan, Teh & Distt. 
Pathankot

Mohan singh Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’18”N 75028’00”E 115340 Existing

27
M/s Hari Om Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Seonti, 
Teh & Distt. Pathankot

Surinder 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’46”N 75028’12”E 102200 Existing

28
M/s New Wave Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Seonti, 

Sunil kumar 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’46”N 75028’55”E 146000 Existing

Teh & Di

2828282828282282828282828222828888888282828828828282882828288288288288282828228282828282828282828282828828228282288282828282222222288282222228828822822288882888282828282222828888882828888822288282228222828222228822222888882822222288888882222222222282828222222228822222222888222288888282282288828888
M/MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM s New
CrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCCrCrCrCrCCrCrCrCCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrrCrCrCCrCrCCCrCrCrCCCrCrCrrCrCCrCCrCCrCCCrCrCrrCrCrCrCCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCrCCCCrCCrCCCCCCCrCCrCCCCCCrCrrrrrCCrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrCrrrrrrrrCrrCrCrrrCrrCCrrCrrrrrrCCCCCCCrCCrCCrCrCCCrCCCrrCCCrrCC usuusu hhhhhhhhhhhhhhehhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhehhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhh r,

Exissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssstititititiititiitititiiititititiiitititiitititiitttittiiiitititiittiitttiitiittiiiiiititiitiittiitiititttitttitttititittitititingngnngnngngnnngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnggg
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Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

Teh & Distt. Pathankot

29
M/s Vikas Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Seonti, 
Teh & Distt. Pathankot

Chandan 
mahendru

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’48”N 75028’55”E 115340 Existing

30
M/s J.S Grover Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Seonti, 

Teh & Distt. Pathankot
Sunil grover Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’51”N 75028’43”E 671600 Existing

31
M/s Jawala Ji Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Seonti, 
Teh & Distt. Pathankot

Satish kumar 
passi

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’51”N 75028’39”E 87600 Existing

32

M/s Sandeep Washed 
Stone Crusher, Vll. 
Seonti, Teh & Distt. 

Pathankot

Satwant
singh

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32016’46”N 75028’34”E 77380 Existing

33
M/s Saini Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Seonti, 
Teh & Distt. Pathankot

Arvind 
changotra

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32017’00”N 75028’43”E 146000 Existing

34

M/s Sai Stone Crusher, 
Vill. Seonti, Teh & 

Distt. Pathankot
Ravinder 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32017’05”N 75028’44”E

146000
Existing

35
M/s Ashok Grit Udyog, 

Vill. Seonti, Teh & 
Distt. Pathankot

Ajay
sachdeva

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32017’01”N 75028’29”E 115340 Existing

36
M/s Shiva Construction 

Co. (Satkar Stone 
Atish kumar Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32017’07”N 75028’33”E 70080 Existing

Distt. 

3636636363363636363636363666366366366663636366663663666636363663633636366366366363663663633333636363636366633333336363663333366363333663636636633333666666636363366363636666636366663633336663636363363333636663333366666366636363633366666666666633633336666363333336663333336363663636663333336666636333663366666633336666666366336636366
MMMMM/M/M/M/M/MM/M/M////M/M/MMMMMMM/MMMMMMMMM///////MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM/MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM/MMMM/sssssssssssss ShSSSSShSSSSSSSSSSShShSSSSS iviiiiii a

CoCoCCCoCCoCoCCCoCoCoCoCCoCCoCCCCoCoCCoCoCoCoCCoCoCoCCCCCCoCCCoCoCoCoCCCCCCoCoCCoCoCoCCCCCoCCCCCCoCCCoCoCCCCCCCCCCCCCoCoCoCoCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC . ((((((((((((S((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((( a
Exisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssstitititititititttiiiititiiiitittitititiiititititiittitttiitiiiitiitititittiitiitiittittititiitiittittittiitiiiiiiiiingnnngngngnnngngngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnngnnnnnnnnnnnnngggg
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Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

Crusher, Vill Samiti, 
Seonti), Teh & Distt. 

Pathankot

37

M/s Faith Stone 
Crushing Co., Vill, 
Seonti, Teh & Distt. 

Pathankot

Raman 
kumar
sharma

Pathankot Pathankot Seonti 32017’12”N 75028’20”E 146000 Existing

38

M/s Mani Mahesh 
Stone Crusher, Vill. 
Dalpat, Teh & Distt. 

Pathankot

Rajinder Pathankot Pathankot Dalpat 32017’21”N 75028’44”E 146000 Existing

39
M/s G.S Stone Crusher, 

Vill. Dalpat, Teh & 
Distt. Pathankot

Ajay singh Pathankot Pathankot Dalpat 32017’26”N 75028’49”E 146000 Existing

40

M/s Shiva Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Meira 
Kallan, Teh & Distt. 

Pathankot

Gaurav
anand

Pathankot Pathankot
Meira 
Kalan

32017’31”N 75028’50”E 146000 Existing

41

M/s Ram Dass Guru 
Stone Crusher, Vill. 
Meira Kallan, Teh & 

Distt. Pathankot

Ramandeep 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Meira 
Kalan

32017’31”N 75028’58”E 146000 Existing

42
M/s Kuber Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Meira 
Kallan, Teh & Distt. 

Onkar singh Pathankot Pathankot
Meira 
Kalan

32017’35”N 75028’56”E 116800 Existing42
M/s Ku

CrCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC usher,
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Pathankot

43

M/s Vishal Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Meira 
Kallan, Teh & Distt. 

Pathankot

Abhinandan 
jamwal

Pathankot Pathankot
Meira 
Kalan

32017’40”N 75028’47”E 146000 Existing

44

M/s Shree Bala Ji Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Meira 
Kallan, Teh & Distt. 

Pathankot

Shalesh 
periwal

Pathankot Pathankot
Meira 
Kalan

32017’39”N 75029’00”E 146000 Existing

45

M/s Shiva Construction 
co. (Kiran Stone 

Crusher Vill. Meera 
Kallan)

Manpreet 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Meira 
Kalan

32018’02”N 75029’38”E 102200 Existing

46

M/s Krishna Wahed 
Stone Crusher, Vill. 
Kiri Khurd, Teh & 

Distt. Pathankot

Krishna devi Pathankot Pathankot
Kiri 

Khurd
32016’54”N 75029’22”E 102200 Existing

47
M/s Doctor Da Crusher 

Vill. Maira Kallan
Baldev 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot
Meira 
Kalan

32017’32”N 75028’47”E 146000 Existing

48
M/s Paras Stone 

Crusher Vill. Meira 
Kallan

Paras oberoi Pathankot Pathankot
Meira 
Kalan

32017’32”N 75028’53”E 146000 Existing

49
M/s R.S Stone Crusher 

Vill. Meira Kallan
Ramandeep 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot

Meira 
Kalan

32017’30”N 75028’55”E 146000 Existing

50
M/s SBS Stone Crusher 

Vill. Jaswan
Daljit singh Pathankot Pathankot Jaswan 32016’31”N 75028’13”E 87600 Existing

4999
Vill. M

50505050505055050505050505505000050005050005050505050050500000005005050505005050050505050505050500505055050500505050505055055555050505555500500555500005000505055555050500000505500000050505550050505050505550005555500000505055550000000555055555505055555505005555555000055550550050005050550550500550000505500000050550
MMMMMM/M/M/M/MMMMMMM////M/M//M/MMMMMMM/MMMMMM////M///M/MMMMMMMMMMMMMM/M///M/MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM s ssssssssssss SBSSSSBSBSSSSSSSSSSBBBSBBSSSS S S

ViVViViVVVVVVVViViViiiiViViVViVViVViViiiiiiVVVVVVVViViVVVVViViViiViVViVVVVVViiVVViViVVVVVVVViiiiiVVVVViiiiiiVVVV ll.

g

Exisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssstitititititititttiiiititiiiitittitititiiititititiittitttiitiiiitiitititittiitiitiittittititiitiittittittiitiiiiiiiiingnnngngngnnngngngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnngnnnnnnnnnnnnngggg

    374
881



DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

51

M/s Mahavir Stone 
Crusher Vill. Siunti 
Taraf Narot Jaimal 

Singh

Rajjat 
sharma

Pathankot Pathankot
Narot
Jaimal 
Singh

32016’49”N 75028’59”E 146000 Existing

52

M/s Raavi Stone 
Crusher & Screeing 

Plant Vill. Siunti Taraf 
Narot Jaimal Singh

Hargurnoor 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Narot
Jaimal 
Singh

32016’42”N 75028’59”E 328500 Existing

53
Ms zimidara stone 

crusher, village siunti 
taraf narot jaimal singh,

Rajinder 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Narot
Jaimal 
Singh

32016’55”N 75028’53”E 175200 Existing

54
Ms sant stone crusher 

vill. Chak gajju
Gobind
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Chak 
Gajju

32013’29”N 75025’45”E 876000 Existing

55
M/s Hargur Screening 
Plant, Vill. Abadgarh

Vinod kumar Pathankot Pathankot
Abadgar

h
32.1153110 N 75.6004710 E 116800 Existing

56
M/s Thakur Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Nalunga
Lakhwinder 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot Nalunga

32.122095 N
75.601881 E 35040 Existing

57
M/s National stone 

crusher, VPO Mirthal
Manohar lal Pathankot Pathankot Mirthal

32.119919N
75.6037450E 29200 Existing

58
M/s Jalandhar Stone 

crusher, G.T Road Vill 
Nalunga,

Vijay passi Pathankot Pathankot Nalunga 32.118301N 75.603609 E 29200 Existing

59
M/s Mahaluxmi 

Screener, Vill. Mirthal
Krishan 
gopal

Pathankot Pathankot Mirthal 32.105725N 75.606435 E 73000 Existing

60
M/s Bindra Stone 

Crusher, Vill. 
Sukhwinder 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot

Abadgar
h

32.100847 N 75.598044 E 77380 Existing

599
Screener,

6060606060606606060606060666060000600060606006060606060060606006006006006060606060606060606060606060606060606066060660060606060606606666606060666660060066660000600060606666606060000060660000006060666006060606060666060066666000006060666600000006660666666060666666060606666666000066660660060006060660660600660000606600000060660
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Abaadgarh

61
M/s Khalsa Screening 
Udyog, Vill. Abadgarh

Daljit singh Pathankot Pathankot
Abadgar

h
32.109634 N 75.593208 E 116800 Existing

62
Ms d.s.bajri washing 

&crushing udyog, 
abadgarh

Bodh singh Pathankot Pathankot
Abadgar

h
32.110233N 75.593584E 77380 Existing

63
M/s Shiv Shankar Stone 

Crusher samitti, Vill. 
Nalunga

Lakhwinder 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot Nalunga 32.123361N 75.600444E 65700 Existing

64
M/s Rehan Stone 

Udyog Seumtti, Vill. 
Nalunga

Dev raj Pathankot Pathankot Nalunga 32.124701N 75.60186E 51100 Existing

65
M/s Mehta Rehan 

Washed Stone Crusher 
Vill. Nalunga

Dev raj Pathankot Pathankot Nalunga 32.125989N 75.599217E 77380 Existing

66
M/s Om Stone Crusher, 

Vill. Ghandran
Arun kumar Pathankot Pathankot

Ghandra
n

32.1266710N 75.5999370E 115340 Existing

67
M/s New Sharma Stone 

Crusher, Vill. 
Ghandran.

Lakhwinder 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Ghandra

n
32.127405N 75.599561E 115340 Existing

68
M/s Bee Ess Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Ghandran
Balwinder 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot

Ghandra
n

32.1288760N 75.6005780E 161476 Existing

69
M/s Diamond Bajri Co. 

Vill. Ghandran
Sanjeev
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot
Ghandra

n
32.1309980N 75.6036120E 43800 Existing

70
M/s Gagandeep Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 

Jagjit singh Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1401493N 75.6043405E 58400 Existing

6999999999999999
Vill. G

7077070707070707070770707000700700707000707070007070070000707070707077070707070070077070070070777777070707070700077777770707007777770070777700707007007777707077070000707077070770707000070707070007077770007070707707077707000777770000070007070707770000000070000707077770000707777777000777777070770070700077777700000707770770700770700000770777000000070077007070077077000000777777
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Saida.

71
M/s Ankur Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 
Saida

Abhishek 
indoria

Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1405498N 75.6044604E 58400 Existing

72

M/s Satluj Stone
Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 

Saida.
Sudhir anand Pathankot Pathankot

Dhaki
Saida 32.1415673N 75.6048826E 73000 Existing

73
M/s Ravi Stone 

Crusher,  Vill. Dhaki 
Saida.

Tejinder pal 
singh sandhu

Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1417101N 75.6056263E 102200 Existing

74
M/s Jehlam Stone 

Crusher, , Vill. Dhaki 
Saida.

Harinder pal 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1418813N 75.6048729E 102200 Existing

75
M/s Beas Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 
Saida

Kapil
Sharma

Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1423951N 75.6052501E 115340 Existing

76
M/s Hans Pal Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 

Saida

Pawandeep 
sharma

Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1428616N 75.6053956E 102200 Existing

77
M/s Jai Durga Screener 
& Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 

Saida

Rajinder 
salgotra

Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1435046N 75.6049912E 58400 Existing

78
M/s Mahajan Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 

Saida
Pawandeep Pathankot Pathankot

Dhaki
Saida

32.1441825N 75.6049869E 80300 Existing78787888878888888
M/s Ma
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCrCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCrCCCCCCCCCrCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC usussssssssususssssssssssshehhhhhhh r,
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79
M/s Friends 

Enterprises, Vill. Dhaki 
Saida

Charan das Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1447082N 75.6043321E 29200 Existing

80

M/s Super Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 

Saida Romi bajaj Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1441825N 75.6049869E 80300 Existing

81
M/s Shiv Shakti Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Dhaki 

Saida

Keshav
Singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Dhaki
Saida

32.1452720N 75.6053208E 35040 Existing

82
M/s Shri Ganpati Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Chak 
Chimna

Pawandeep 
sharma

Pathankot Pathankot
Chak 

Chimna
32.1470826N 75.6036287E 115340 Existing

83
M/s New Wave Stone 

Crusher, Vill. 
Kaunterpur

Paramjot 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Kaunter

pur
32.166493N

75.616849E
46720 Existing

84
M/s Mahadev Stone 

Crusher, Vill 
Kaunterpur

Baldev 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot
Kaunter

pur
32.1605979N 75.6022789E 115340 Existing

85
M/s Vishkarma 
Industry, Vill. 

Kaunterpur

Anita
malpotra

Pathankot Pathankot
Kaunter

pur
32.162854N 75.620995E 51100 Existing

86
M/s Jai Hind Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Nangal 
Bhur

Parveen 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Nangal 
Bhur

32.1911660N 75.6472590E 143080 Existing86
M/s Jai 

CrCCCCCrCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC usher,
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87
M.s gram udyog samiti,  

khokhar
Ashok 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Khokhar 32.113114N 75.593151E 102200 Existing

88
M/s Dashmesh Stone 

Crusher Udyog Samiti, 
Vill. Talwara Gujran

Sukhwinder 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Talwara 
Gujran

32.173958N 75.619806E 29200 Existing

89
M/s New Hans Pal 
Stone Crusher, Vill. 

Talwara Gujran

Sutikshan 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot
Talwara 
Gujran

32.173953N 75.620284E 51100 Existing

90
M/s Shiv Shakti Stone 
Crusher, Vill. Talwara 

Jattan
Suresh singh Pathankot Pathankot

Talwara 
Jattan

32.175522N 75.620637E 58400 Existing

91
M/s God Stone Crusher, 

Vill. Talwara  Jattan
Kailash
chander

Pathankot Pathankot
Talwara 
Jattan

32.175719N 75.621866E 29200 Existing

92

M/s Lalit Screening & 
Crushing Udyog Samiti 

Vill. Talwara Jattan
Jarnail singh Pathankot Pathankot

Talwar 
Jattan

32.1759499N
75.6214204E

27740 Existing

93
M/s Ambar Stone 

Crusher, Vill. Talwara 
Jattan

Kashmir 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Talwara 
Jattan

32.176755N 75.623688E 29200 Existing

94
M/s Dharamdeep Stone 
Crusher, Talwara Jattan

Yudhvir 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Talwara 
Jattan

32.1778070N 75.6248930E 29200 Existing

95
M/s Ganpati Stone 

Crusher, Anner
Gagan singh Pathankot Pathankot Anner 32.154838N 75.666201E 146000 Existing

96
M/s Shiva Stone 
Crusher, Anner

Naresh 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Anner 32.152578N 75.665968E 157096 Existing

95
Crush

96966969699696969696996969666966966969666969696669696696666969696969699696969696696699696696696999999696969696966699999996969669999996696999966969669669999969699666669696996969969696666696969666969999666969696996999969666999996666696669696969996666666696666996999966669699999996669999996969966969666999999666669699999696996966666999996666666966996696966
M/MMMMMMMMMMMMMMM/ssssssssssss Sh
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97
M/s Guru Teg Bahadur 
Stone Crusher, Andoi

Sanjeeev 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Andoi 32.1288246N 75.6484474E 146000 Existing

98
M/s Dev Bhumi Stone 

Crusher Vill. Andoi 
Pathankot.

Rajesh 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Andoi 32.134424N
75.651249E

146000 Existing

99
M/s Nav Durga Stone 
Crusher Vill. Andoi

Kulbir singh Pathankot Pathankot Andoi 32.131254N 75.647073E 146000 Existing

100
M/s Kathgarh Shiv 

Shankar Stone Crusher 
Vill. Gurha Kalan

Jagmohan 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Gurah
Kalan

32.12233N
75.631567E

116800 Existing

101
M/s Vijay Luxmi 

Garam Udyog, Tajpur
Yashpal
bajwa

Pathankot Pathankot Tajpur 32.2421659N 75.6146814E 175200 Existing

102
M/s C.C.S. Stone 

crusher, Makimpur
Rajeshwar 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot

Makimp
ur

32.2247169N 75.5916010E 146000 Existing

103
M/s Guru Nanak Stone 

crushing Co., 
Makimpur

Sandeep 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot
Makimp

ur
32.2267N 75.596144E 51100 Existing

104
M/s Baba Maghar Stone 
Crusher Vill. Abadgarh

Mohinder 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot
Abadgar

h
32.0991667N

75.5994444E
73000 Existing

105
M/s Madhopur Stone 

Crusher (Regd.)
Jaspal singh Pathankot Pathankot Behriaan 32.2221N 75.3535E 146000 Existing

106
M/s J.S Grover Stone 
Crusher, Madhopur  

(Unit 2)
Sunil grover Pathankot Pathankot Behriaan 32.2218N

75.3529E
584000 Existing

107 M/s  Shri Bala Ji Shailesh Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2209N 75.3518E 146000 Existing

106666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666666 Crusher
(U
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

Infrarealcon P. Ltd. 
(Regd.) Behrian

periwal

108
M/s Kesri Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Abhishek 
nanda

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.368324N 75.3513E 146000 Existing

109
M/s Tridev Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Kamal 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.368324N 75.5878440E 1168000 Existing

110
M/s Vij Stone crusher, 

Behrian
Dineshbhai Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2159N 75.3512E 160600 Existing

111
M/s Satluj Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Sanjay
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'44"N 75°34'39"E 115340 Existing

112
M/s krish Stone
Crusher, Behrian

Teena 
mahajan

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2135N 75.3428E 182500 Existing

113
M/s Global Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Prem kumar Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2132N 75.3426E 115340 Existing

114
Ms madhav stone 

crusher vill. Behrian 
bajurag

Amit Sharma
Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2136N 76.2124 146000 Existing

115
M/s Jai Shri Ram Stone 

Crusher, Behrian
Pawan
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'37"N 75°34'23"E 116800 Existing

116
M/s Jai Bala Ji Stone 

Crusher, Behrian
Rajiv tuli Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'32"N 75°34'20"E 192720 Existing

117
M/s Krishna Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Gourav
mahajan

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2127N 75.3426 146000 Existing

118
M/s Pathankot Stone 

Crushing Co., Behrian
Jaidev 
salaria

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2126N 75.3418 77380 Existing118888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888888
M/s Path

CrCrCrCrCCCCCCCCCCCrCrCCCCCCCCCCrCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCrCCrCCCCCCCrCCCCCCCCCCCCrCCCCCrCCCrCrCrrrrrCCCCrCCCCCCCCrCCCCCCrrrrrrCrCCCCCCCCCCCrCrCrrCrCrCCCrCrCrCrCCCCrCrrrrCrCCCCCCCCCCCC usususuuuususuuuuuusuuuuusuuuuuuuusuuusuusuuuususuususssussshihhihhihihhhhhihhhhhiihhhhihhiiihhihihhiihhihiihhihihhhiihiingnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
ExExExExEExExExExExEExExExExEExExxxEExEExExExExEEExExExExEExEEEExEEExEEEEEEExxEEEEExEExExExxExxxxxxxEEEExExxxExxxxxxxisisissisisisisisisisisiiiisissisisisisisisiisisisisssissisiiisiisisiiisisisisisissisiissisiiisississsisssisississiissisiiisisiiississsissississsistititititititittittittttititititttititittttititttittttttiitititiitititiiititttiittitttittttiitiittiititiitiitt ngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

119
M/s Maruti Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Aashish 
bains

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2152N 75.3444 115340 Existing

120
M/s K.S Stone Crusher, 

Behrian
Kulwinder

singh
Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2151N 75.3450

175200
Existing

121
M/s Nav Durga stone 

Crusher, Behrian
Prem kumar Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'44"N 75°34'20"E 116800 Existing

122
M/s Tulsi Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Puneet
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'40"N 75°34'36"E 160600 Existing

123
M/s New Raavi Stone 
Crushing Co., Behrian

Hargurnoor 
singh

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'33"N 75°34'12"E 146000 Existing

124
M/s Abhi Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Roshan lal Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'28"N 75°34'12"E 146000 Existing

125
M/s Ganpati Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Vipan Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.3578875N 75.5695469E 146000 Existing

126
M/s Asian Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Malkit singh Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'25"N 75°34'11"E 115340 Existing

127
M/s Thakur Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Shusheel 
godara

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.212N 75.3412E 175200 Existing

128
M/s Jai Shakti Stone 

Crusher, Behrian
Nirmal singh Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.2123N 75.3416E 115340 Existing

129
M/s Ram Shri Stone 

Crusher, Behrian

Lakshman 
nayyar Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'40"N 75°34'40"E 116800 Existing

130
M/s Super Mine Stone 

Crusher, Behrian
Lakshman 

nayyar
Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'40"N 75°34'43"E 77380 Existing130000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

M/s Supe
CrrCrCrCrCrrrrCrrCrrCrrrrrrCrrrrrCrrCrrrCrrrrCrCrCrCrrCrCCCCCCCCC ususuusussusususssssssuussssussssusssuusususususuuuuuuuuususshe

ExExExExEExExExExExEExExExExEExExxxEExEExExExExEEExExExExEExEEEExEEExEEEEEEExxEEEEExEExExExxExxxxxxxEEEExExxxExxxxxxxisisissisisisisisisisisiiiisissisisisisisisiisisisisssissisiiisiisisiiisisisisisissisiissisiiisississsisssisississiissisiiisisiiississsissississsistititititititittittittttititititttititittttititttittttttiitititiitititiiititttiittitttittttiitiittiititiitiitt ngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

131
M/s Bharat Stone 
Crusher, Behrian

Naresh 
thakur

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'44"N 75°34'45"E 131400 Existing

132
M/s Satyam Stone 

Crusher vill. Behrian
Manpreet 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32.213N 75.3425E 115340 Existing

133
M/s S.S Stone Crusher 

Vill. Behrian
Satish kumar 

mahajan
Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'35"N 75°34'33"E 175200 Existing

134
M/s Bhagwati Stone 
Crusher Vill. Behrian

Puneet
makkar

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'51"N 75°34'44"E 175200 Existing

135
M/s Sangam Stone 

Crusher Vill. Behrian
Varinder 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Behrian 32°21'33"N 75°34'15"E 113880 Existing

136
Ms soma bureya (jv) 

soma enterprise ltd vill. 
Jugial

Gv ravi 
kumar

Pathankot Pathankot Jugial 32.3762995 N 75.646782E 394200 Existing

137
M/s Om Stone Crusher, 

Haryal
Jodh singh Pathankot Pathankot Haryal 32°308349"N 75°779898"E 102200 Existing

138
M/s S.K Stone Crusher, 

Haryal
Arvind singh 

pathania
Pathankot Pathankot Haryal 32°301854"N 75°777419"E 73000 Existing

139
M/s Thakur Stone 
Crusher, Haryal

Sham singh 
malkotia

Pathankot Pathankot Haryal 32°29'7708"N 75°77'4161"E 94900 Existing

140
M/s S.P.A. Stone 
Crusher, Haryal

-------- Pathankot Pathankot Haryal --------- --------- 77380 Existing

141
M/s Shri Om Stone 

Crusher Udyog Samiti, 
Haryal

Surjit singh Pathankot Pathankot Haryal
32°17'27.1"N

75°46'08.8"E 77380 Existing

142
M/s Baba Budha Stone 

Crusher, Haryal
Surinder 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot Haryal

32°307921”N
75°779692"E 102200 Existing

H

141441414141414141414414414141444441441441444414141444441414414144441414144141414414444144141414414141411111414141441414441111111111414441111141111114141414111411111114441414141111111414444444411111411441414141141141414111141141141411141444441141414144144444141411144444414141144444141114444141411444444414444111444444441414441414414444441114414444114141111444444111 22222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222
M/MMMMMMMMM/M/M/MMMMM/MMMM/MMMMMMMMMM/MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM/MM/MMMMMMM/MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM/MMMM/MMMMMMM/M///////MMMM/MMMMMMMM/MMMMM//////M//M/MMMMMMM/MMM/M/M/MM///M/MMM/MM/MMMM//////////////s s ssssssssss BaBaBaBBaBaBBBBBBBaBBBBaBaaBaBaBaBBBaBaaaaaBBaBaBBaaaBBBaaaaBBaBBBaaBaaabab

CCCCrCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC usuuuuuu hehhh
Exissssssissisisissssssssssssissssssssisisssssssssisssissssstitititititiiiitititititiitiitittiiiiiitititiitiittiititiititttitttiiiitittittititittittiitiitttiiiiiiiingngngngnnnnnnnngnngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnngnnnnnngnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnngnnnnnnnnnnngggggggggg
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Sr.
No.

Plant Name Owner District Tehsil Village

Geolocation
Quantity 
(weight) /
Capacity 

(Tonnes/An
num)

Existing / 
proposed

Latitude Longitude

143
M/s Mars Crusher, Vill. 

Treheti, P.O Haryal
Surinder 

singh
Pathankot Pathankot Haryal

32'303610"N
75°777344"E 121180 Existing

144
M/s Bhagwati Stone 

Crusher Vill. Mamoon
------- Pathankot Pathankot Haryal ---------- --------- 27010 Existing

TOTAL
19614297

(MT)
Source: Sub – Divisional committee, Pathankot
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

ANNEXURE – VI
Final list of Cluster and Contiguous Clusters
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Cluster details (Riverbed)

River 
Name

Clus
ter 
No.

Lease No.

Location 
(Riverbed/

Patta 
Land)

Village
Area 

(in Ha)

Total 
Excavation 

(MT)

Total 
Mineral 

Excavation 
(MT)

UJH 01

PB_PTK_U 
JH_01 To 

PB_PTK_U 
JH_04

Riverbed
Samral, 
Sarota, 
Muthi

98.34 2031021.98 1218613.19

RAVI 02

PB_PTK_RAVI
_GRAVEL_02

To
PB_PTK_RAVI
_GRAVEL_01

Riverbed
Maira 
kalan

152 7040876.4 4224525.84

RAVI 03

PB_PTK_RAVI 
01 To 

PB_PTK_RAVI
_02

Riverbed

Rajiani, 
Tarf 

tajwal, 
Chak 
Sardar

134.1 3679745.76 2207847.45

CHAKKI 04

PB_PTK_C 
HAKKI_02 To 

PB_PTK_C 
HAKKI_05

Riverbed Barsul 68.34 1458740.4 875244.24

Total 452.78 14210384.54 8526230.72
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data of Pathankot

Cluster details (Agriculture Land)

Cluster 
No.

Patta 
land Sl.

No.

Land Owner 
Name

Location 
(Riverbed/Pat

ta Land)
Village

Area 
(in Ha)

Total 
Excavation 

(MT)

Total 
Mineral 

Excavation 
(MT)

1 7,8,16

Inderpal Singh, 
Narinder Singh 

and Satwant 
Singh

Patta Land
Suinti, 
Jaswan

13.65 616,952.70 370,171.62

2 2,3,9,17

Harbhinderjit, 
Usha Bakshi
and Saruchi 

Sharma

Patta Land Suinti 18.88 902,160.18 541,296.11
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

3 6,18
Sanjay Grover, 
Rajiv Ohri and 
Gurdeep Singh

Patta Land Jhumbar 24.89 1,129,010 677,406.24

4 1,10
Sukhdev Singh 

and  Raman 
Sharma

Patta Land
Kharkar

a
9.2 432,216 259,330

5 4,5,15

Gurdeep Singh,
Pushpa  Devi 
and Dawinder 

Singh

Patta Land

Pindi 
parolian
, sarota, 
muthi

26.33 1,129,114.65 677,468.79

6 11,19,20

Karan Kumar, 
Surjit Singh 
and Gobind 

Singh

Patta Land
Shahpur 

gopi,
Gol

36.84 1,790,424 1,074,254

TOTAL 129.79 5,999,877.53 3,599,926.76
Source: Sub -Divisional committee, Pathankot

Contiguous Cluster details

River 
Name

Contiguous 
Cluster No.

Clu
ster 
No.

Number of 
leases in 

the cluster

Location 
(Riverbed/

Patta Land)

Distance 
between 
clusters

Village
Area of 
Cluster 

(Ha)

Total 
Mineral 
Excavati
on (MT)

----
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

ANNEXURE – VII
Final Transportation Routes for individual leases

and leases in Cluster(s): (Riverbed/ Patta land)
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Transportation Routes for individual leases details (Riverbed)

Lease No. Transportatio
n Route No.

Number 
of tippers 
/days of 

lease

Number of 
tippers 

/days of all 
the lease on 

route

Length of 
the Route in 

Km

Type of Road 
(black 

Topped/ 
unpaved)

Recommenda
tion for road

(Black 
Topped/ 
unpaved)

The road will 
be

constructed 
by Govt. / 

Lease Owner

Route Map & 
Location

PB_PTK_UJH_01
A1 - A2, A3 -
A4, A5 - A6

161 161
0.85 / 1 / 

1.91
Kacha road

1. Treatment 
of road 

from local 
Resources.

2. Regular 
Sprinkling 
of Water.

3. Manageme
nt of 

Traffic.

Lease Owner
ANNEXURE -

XI

PB_PTK_UJH_02 B1 - B2 156 156 0.72 / 1.42 Kacha Road

PB_PTK_UJH_03 C1 - C2 12 12 1.68 Kacha road

PB_PTK_UJH_04 D1 -D2 8 8 0.32 Kacha road

PB_PTK_RAVI_1

E1 - E2, E3 -
E4, E5 - E6,
E7 - E8, E9 -
E10, E11 -

E12, E13 - E4,

185 185

1.1 / 1.66 / 
4.35 / 0.51 / 
1.1 / 0.74 / 

1.1

Kacha road

PB_PTK_RAVI_2
F1 - F2, F3 -

F4
187 187 2.11 / 1.64 Kacha road

PB_PTK_RAVI_3 G1 - G2 185 185 0.89 / 0.88 Kacha road

PB_PTK_RAVI_GRAV
EL-02

I1 - I2, I3 - I4, 
I5 - I6, I7 - I8, 
I9 - I10, I11 -

I12,

196 196
0.45 / 1.33 / 
0.56 / 0.60 / 
0.86 / 3.1 / 

Kacha road
0
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Note: The above-mentioned transportation routes are as per the present infrastructure, which may change according to the development 
/ identifications of new routes after temporary acquisition of land if required. The final transportation routes shall be as per the approved 
mine plan and as per the environment clearance granted by the competent authority.

PB_PTK_RAVI_GRAV
EL-01

J1 -J2, J3- J4,
J5 -J6, J7 - J8,
J9 - J10, J11 -
J12, J13 - J14,

J15 - J16,

194 194

1.20 / 0.50 / 
0.58 / 1.63 / 
0.1 /  0.19 / 
0.11 /  0.28

Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_01
K1 - K2, K3 -

K4,
161 161 1.56 /  0.62 Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_02
L1 - L2, L3 -
L4, L5 - L6

129 129
0.43 /  1.11 / 

0.26
Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_03
M1 - M2, M3 -

M4
138 138 1.38 / 0.81 Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_04
N1- N2, N3 -

N4
122 122 0.50 / 0.86 Kacha road

PB_PTK_CHAKKI_05 O1 - O2 34 34 1.23 Kacha road

Total 1868 1868
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data of Pathankot
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Transportation Routes for leases in Cluster details (Riverbed)

Note: The above-mentioned transportation routes are as per the present infrastructure, which may change according to the development 
/ identifications of new routes after temporary acquisition of land if required. The final transportation routes shall be as per the approved 
mine plan and as per the environment clearance granted by the competent authority.

Cluster 
No.

Transportation Route 
No.

Number of 
tippers / 
days of 
cluster

Number of 
tippers / 

days of all 
the clusters 

on route

Length 
of 

Route 
in km

Type of 
Road (Black 

Topped / 
unpaved)

Recommendation for 
road (Black Topped / 

unpaved)

The road will 
be

Constructed 
by Govt. / 

Lease Owner

Route 
Map & 
Locatio

n

01
A1 - A2, A3 - A4, A5 -
A6, B1-B2, C1-C2, D1-

D2
169 169 5.33 Kacha road

1. Treatment of road 
from local 
Resources.

2. Regular Sprinkling of 
Water.

3. Management of 
Traffic

Lease Owner
Annexure 

- XI

02

E1 - E2, E3 - E4, E5 - E6,
E7 - E8, E9 - E10, E11 -
E12, E13 - E4, F1 - F2,

F3 - F4

186 186 4.35 Kacha road Lease Owner
Annexure 

- XI

03

I1 - I2, I3 - I4, I5 - I6, I7 -
I8, I9 - I10, I11 - I12, J1 -
J2, J3- J4, J5 -J6, J7 - J8,
J9 - J10, J11 - J12, J13 -

J14, J15 - J16,

195 195 6.46 Kacha road Lease Owner
Annexure 

- XI

04
L1 - L2, L3 - L4, L5 - L6,
M1 - M2, M3 - M4, N1-

N2, N3 - N4, O1-O2
195 195 4.22 Kacha road Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

TOTAL 744 744
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Transportation Routes for individual leases details: (Patta land)

Note: The above-mentioned transportation routes are as per the present infrastructure, which may change according to the development 
/ identifications of new routes after temporary acquisition of land if required. The final transportation routes shall be as per the approved 
mine plan and as per the environment clearance granted by the competent authority.

Land Owner 
/Applicant

Transportation 
Route No.

Number of 
tippers /days of 

lease

Number of 
tippers /days 

of all the lease 
on route

Length 
of the 

Route in 
Km

Type of 
Road (black 

Topped/ 
unpaved)

Recommendation 
for road

(Black Topped/ 
unpaved)

The road will 
be constructed 

by Govt. / 
Lease Owner

Route Map 
& Location

Rajeev Sharma W-X 5 5 0.5 Unpaved

1 Treatment of Road 
from the Local 

Resources.
2. Regular 

Sprinkling of water.
3. Management of 

Traffic.

Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

Ajit Singh S-T 26 26 0.53 Unpaved Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

Malkeet Singh
M-N,
Y-Z

177 177
1.66
2.21

Unpaved Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

Lakshay 
Mahajan

I-J 68 68 1.33 Unpaved Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

Hari Krishan Q-R 115 115 2.18 Unpaved Lease Owner
Annexure -

XI

TOTAL 392 392
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data

mimimimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmimimmmmmmmmmmmmmmimmmimmmmiine plan and
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUB – DIVISION COMMITTEES OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Transportation Routes for leases in Cluster details: (Patta land)

Note: The above mentioned transportation routes are as per the present infrastructure, which may change according to the development
/ identifications of new routes after temporary acquisition of land if required. The final transportation routes shall be as per the approved 
mine plan and as per the environment clearance granted by the competent authority.

Cluster 
No.

Name of Land Owners Transportati
on Route No.

Number of 
tippers / days 

of cluster

Number of 
tippers / 

days of all 
the 

clusters on 
route

Length of 
Route in 

km

Type of Road 
(Black 

Topped / 
unpaved)

Recommendation 
for road (Black 

Topped / 
unpaved)

The road will 
be

Constructed 
by Govt. / 

Lease Owner

Route 
Map & 

Location

1
Inderpal Singh, Narinder 
Singh and Satwant Singh

G-H 103 103 1.43 Unpaved

1 Treatment of 
Road from the 

Local Resources.
2. Regular 

Sprinkling of 
water.

3. Management of 
Traffic.

Lease Owner
Annexure 

– XI

2
Harbhinderjit, Usha 
Bakshi and Saruchi 

Sharma
E-F 150 150 4.42 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

3
Sanjay Grover, Rajiv 

Ohri and Gurdeep Singh
C-D 188 188 1.13 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

4
Sukhdev Singh and  

Raman Sharma
A-B 72 72 0.96 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

5
Gurdeep Singh, Pushpa  

Devi and Dawinder Singh
U-V 188 188 0.55 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

6
Karan Kumar, Surjit 

Singh and Gobind Singh
O-P 199 199 1.1 Unpaved Lease Owner

Annexure 
- XI

TOTAL 901 901
Source: Field Survey and DGPS data

/Applicant
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB 

PREPARED BY: SUB-DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT 
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD                      

ANNEXURE-VIII
SATTELITE IMAGE 
FINAL POTENTIAL SAND MINING SITES 
NO MINING ZONE 
ORIGINAL GROUND LEVEL (OGL) 
GROUND CONTROL POINT (GCP) 
RESTRICTED AREA 
RIGHT FPB 
LEFT FPB 
FOREST AREA 
WILD LIFE SANCTUARY 
ECO SENSITIVE ZONE 
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB 

PREPARED BY: SUB - DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT 
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Satellite Image of the river Stretch under consideration 

Georeferencing and rectification of the Satellite Image

209
    395902



DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB 

PREPARED BY: SUB - DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD

Digitization of the Satellite Image While Using Shape File  

Map Depicting Deposition Zones, No Mining Zones, and Structures etc.

210
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB 

             PREPARED BY: SUBDIVISIONAL COMMITTEE OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT 
                              ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.

ANNEXURE-IX 
Cross-section of the Final Proposed Zones with 

Thelweg point and L section of River
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CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - UJH - 01(A-A')
Ave Depth = (.9+.8+1+1.09+1.12+1.25+1.33/7)= 1.07(M)
VOLUME = 434900 x 1.07 x 1.49 = 693361.07(MT)

0 284142

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - UJH - 01(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.2+1.38+1.5+1.7+1.4+1.2+1/7)= 1.34(M)
VOLUME = 434900 x 1.34 x 1.49 = 868321.34(MT)
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SOURCE : FIELD  SURVEY

PREPARED BY : RSP GREEN DEVELPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD
N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 512256

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - UJH - 02(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.3+1.1+1.2+1.54+1.1+.9+1.4/7)= 1.22(M)
VOLUME = 532200 x 1.22 x 1.49 = 967433.16(MT)

0 512256

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - UJH - 02(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.04+1.4+1.6+1.9+1.6+1.3+1.1/7)= 1.42(M)
VOLUME = 532200 x 1.42 x 1.49 = 1126028.76(MT)
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SOURCE : FIELD  SURVEY

PREPARED BY : RSP GREEN DEVELPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD
N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 52.426.2

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - UJH - 03(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1+1.1+1.2+1.39+1.5+1.6+1.8/7)= 1.37(M)
VOLUME = 9800 x 1.37 x 1.49 = 20004.74(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - UJH - 03(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.3+1.1+1.4+1.5+1.6+1.7+1.83/7)= 1.49(M)
VOLUME = 9800 x 1.49 x 1.49 = 21756.98(MT)

52.426.2
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PREPARED BY : RSP GREEN DEVELPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD
N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 48.628.3

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - UJH - 04(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.64+1.4+1.1+.9+.9+.8/7)= 1.22(M)
VOLUME = 6500 x 1.22 x 1.49 = 11815.70(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - UJH - 04(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.8+1.64+1.5+1.44+1.3+1.3/7)= 1.54(M)
VOLUME = 6500 x 1.54 x 1.49 = 14914.90(MT)

48.628.3
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PREPARED BY : RSP GREEN DEVELPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD
N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0

319.00

313.00

314.00

318.00

317.00

316.00

315.00

369184.5

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - 01(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.7+1.5+1.1+1.1+1.1+1.29/7)= 1.37(M)
VOLUME = 1011700 x 1.37 x 1.62 = 2245366.98(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - 01(A-A')
Ave Depth = (2.1+1.8+1.3+1.3+1.61+1.5+1.8/7)= 1.63(M)
VOLUME = 1011700 x 1.63 x 1.62 = 2671495.02(MT)

369184.5
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N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records

    419
926



0 385192.5

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - 02(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.9+1.9+1.64+1.4+1.3+1.3+1.2/7)= 1.52(M)
VOLUME = 329300 x 1.52 x 1.62 = 810868.32(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - 02(A-A')
Ave Depth = (2+1.83+2.4+1.5+1.7+1.8+2/7)= 1.89(M)
VOLUME = 329300 x 1.89 x 1.62 = 1008250.74(MT)

385192.5
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N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 87.643.8

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - 03(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.8+1.64+1.5+1.3+1.3+1.3/7)= 1.52(M)
VOLUME = 123900 x 1.52 x 1.62 = 305091.36(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - 03(A-A')
Ave Depth = (2+1.82+1.4+1.3+1.6+1.7+1.8/7)= 1.66(M)
VOLUME = 123900 x 1.66 x 1.62 = 333191.88(MT)
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N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 638319

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - GRAVEL_02(A-A')
Ave Depth = (2.7+2.8+3.1+3.6+3.2+2.8+2.8/7)= 3(M)
VOLUME = 902200 x 3 x 1.62 = 4384692.00(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - GRAVEL_02(A-A')
Ave Depth = (3.3+2.9+2.8+2.7+3.1+2.6+2.9/7)= 2.9(M)
VOLUME = 902200 x 2.9 x 1.62 = 4238535.60(MT)
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N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - GRAVEL_01(A-A')
Ave Depth = (2.5+2.6+2.9+3.5+3.3+3+3.2/7)= 3(M)
VOLUME = 617800 x 3 x 1.62 = 3002508.00(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - RAVI - GRAVEL_01(A-A')
Ave Depth = (2.3+2.6+2.8+3.3+3+2.7+2.9/7)= 2.8(M)
VOLUME = 617800 x 2.8 x 1.62 = 2802340.80(MT)

450225
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N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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GRAVEL_02
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GRAVEL_01
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0 18492

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 01(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.64+1.55+1.3+1.2+1.1+1/7)= 1.37(M)
VOLUME = 124000 x 1.37 x 1.56 = 265012.80(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 01(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.9+1.6+1.5+1.4+1.1+1.13/7)= 1.49(M)
VOLUME = 124000 x 1.49 x 1.56 = 288225.60(MT)
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N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 17989.5

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 02(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.6+1.44+1.3+1.2+.6+.6/7)= 1.22(M)
VOLUME = 228400 x 1.22 x 1.56 = 434690.88(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 02(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.7+1.5+1.41+1.3+1.2+1+.9/7)= 1.3(M)
VOLUME = 228400 x 1.3 x 1.56 = 463195.20(MT)
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PREPARED BY : RSP GREEN DEVELPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD
N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 304152

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 03(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.1+1.2+1.5+1.6+1.25+1/7)= 1.35(M)
VOLUME = 229000 x 1.35 x 1.56 = 482274.00(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 03(A-A')
Ave Depth = (2+1.63+1.3+1.2+1.5+1.1+1/7)= 1.39(M)
VOLUME = 229000 x 1.39 x 1.56 = 496563.60(MT)
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PREPARED BY : RSP GREEN DEVELPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD
N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 231115.5

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 04(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.9+1.5+1.1+1.7+1.34+1.2+1.9/7)= 1.52(M)
VOLUME = 195000 x 1.52 x 1.56 = 462384.00(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 04(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.8+1.2+1.5+1.3+1.08+1.7+1.5/7)= 1.44(M)
VOLUME = 195000 x 1.44 x 1.56 = 438048.00(MT)
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PREPARED BY : RSP GREEN DEVELPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD
N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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0 92.646.3

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 05(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1+1.2+1.49+1.8+1.6+1.4+1.1/7)= 1.37(M)
VOLUME = 31000 x 1.37 x 1.56 = 66253.20(MT)

0

CROSS SECTION OF PB - PTK - CHAKKI - 05(A-A')
Ave Depth = (1.2+1+1.5+1.3+1.72+1.2+.9/7)= 1.26(M)
VOLUME = 31000 x 1.26 x 1.56 = 60933.60(MT)

92.646.3
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N.B. The levels given in above cross - section
are nearly correct as per office records
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630

The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record

L-Section of Ujh River From Bhakhri to Bamiyal ( Up to 6.91 Km North East to South West )
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1050

The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record

L-Section of Ujh River From Adam Barwan to Zainpur Kukkar ( Up to Km North to South )
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5 100

N.B. The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record
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948



1 20

Length in kilometres

L-Section of Ravi River From Bharrah to Nonaal ( Up to 2.24 Km East to West )

N.B. The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record
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1050

N.B. The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record
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630

Length in kilometres

L-Section of Ravi River From Mirzapur to Majra ( Up to 6 Km North East to South )

N.B. The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record

    444
951



5 100

N.B. The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record
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1050

N.B. The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record
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2.5 50

Length in kilometres

N.B. The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record

L-Section of Chakki River From Barsun to Adhunik Vihar ( Up to 5 Km East to West )
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6 120

Length in kilometres

N.B. The levels given in above L-sections are nearly correct as per office record

L-Section of Chakki River From Beli Chahngan to Fakkarpur ( Up to 12 Km North South )

    448
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PHOTOGRAPH 1: Depositional pattern of Chakki River during post-monsoon survey in
Pathankot district.

PHOTOGRAPH 2: Depositional pattern of Ravi River in Pathankot district.
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PHOTOGRAPH 3: Depositional pattern of Ujh River in Pathankot district.

PHOTOGRAPH 4: Gravel attached within siliciclastic cement, Chakki River.

    453960



DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB

PREPARED BY: SUBDIVISIONAL COMMITTEE OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.

PHOTOGRAPH 5: Depositional pattern of Chakki River, Pathankot district.
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PHOTOGRAPH 6: DGPS Survey for determining Thalweg point in UJH river.

PHOTOGRAPH 7: DGPS Survey in Ravi River in Pathankot district.
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PHOTOGRAPH 8: Sample collection in UJH river, Pathankot.

PHOTOGRAPH 9: General depositional pattern of Chakki River, Pathankot.
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PHOTOGRAPH 10: Marking Stud location with DGPS, Ravi River.
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PHOTOGRAPH 11: Sand deposition in UJH river, Pathankot.
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PHOTOGRAPH 12: Thickness of sand deposition in Chakki River during Post Monsoon
Survey, Pathankot.
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PHOTOGRAPH 13: DGPS Survey in UJH river, Pathankot.
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PHOTOGRAPH 14: Photograph showing elevation of the Benchmark of Railway Station
Madhopur, Pathankot.

PHOTOGRAPH 15: Photograph showing elevation of the Benchmark of Railway Station
Dalhousie Road, Pathankot.
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PHOTOGRAPH 16: Photograph showing elevation of the Benchmark of Ujh Bridge, Pathankot.
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ANNEXURE – XI
Final Transportation Routes Maps for individual

leases and leases in Cluster(s): (Riverbed/Pattaland)
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ANNEXURE – XII
LITHOLOGY OF AGRICULTURE MINING SITES
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LITHOLOG FOR THE AGRICULTURE MINING SITES

There is total 22 agriculture sites in Pathankot district. It is observed that the agriculture mine sites are 
located mainly in and around Ravi and Ujh River and the above all lithology of the agriculture mine 
site concentrated in particular river is almost same. So, a generalized litholog has been developed for 
deep understanding the strata.

Examples of lithology are given below:-

1. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ujh river area

The photograph showing thin layer of top soil and deposition of Gravels and Boulders in asymmetric way. The formation 
also indicates about the RBM presence at the site. The cementing material is clay minerals or iron oxides or organic
matter. Poor Sorting and moderate roundness with low sphericity also observed. There is no perfect orientationof pebble
grains.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.11 Meter
RBM 2.88 Meter

Sr.No. Name Calculation Total Reserve 
(MT)

Total Mineral to be mined 
(MT)

4 Dawinder Singh 2.88 x (7.11 x 10000) x 1.489 304,899.55 182,939.73
5 Pushpa Devi 2.88 x (10.8 x 10000) x 1.489 463,138.56 277,883.13
15 Gurdeep Singh 2.88 x (8.42 x 10000) x 1.489 361,076.54 216,645.93
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2. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ujh river area

The photograph showing thin layer of top soil and deposition of Gravels and Boulders in asymmetric way. The formation 
also indicates about the RBM presence at the site, instead of sand. The cementing material is clay minerals, iron oxides, 
or organic matter. Grains are poorly sorted, sub-rounded having low sphericity.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.11 Meter
RBM 2.88 Meter

Sr.No. Name Calculation Total Reserve(MT) Total Mineral to be mined(MT)
13 Hari Krishan Mahajan 2.88 x (8.07 x 10000) x 1.489 346,067.42 207,640.45
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3. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ujh river area

The photograph showing top layer of top soil and deposition of Gravels and Boulders in asymmetric way. The formation
also indicates about the RBM presence at the site. The cementing material is clay minerals, iron oxides, or organicmatter.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 1 Meter
RBM 2 Meter

Sr. No. Name Calculation Total Reserve(MT) Total Mineral to be mined(MT)
12 Rajeev Sharma 2 x (0.53 x 10000) x 1.489 15,783.4 9,470.04
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4. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ujh River area

The photograph showing alternate layers of soil and gravel & Pebble in asymmetric way. The formation also indicates
about the RBM presence at the site. The bonding is loose. Sorting is poor, mainly angular to sub angular fragments
present with low sphericity.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.02 Meter
RBM 2.98 Meter

Sr.No. Name Calculation Total Reserve(MT) Total Mineral to be mined(MT)
14 Ajit Singh 2.98 x (1.78 x 10000) x 1.489 78,982.52 47,389.51
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5. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ravi river area

The photograph showing thin layer of top soil and deposition of Gravels and Pebble in symmetric way. The 
formationalso indicates about the RBM presence at the site. The bonding is loose. Sorting is poor, mainly sub 
rounded with low                               sphericity fragments present.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.01 Meter
RBM 2.99 Meter

Sr.No. Name Calculation Total Reserve(MT) Total Mineral to be mined(MT)
22 Malkeet Singh 2.99 x (32.8 x 10000) x 1.62 1,588,766.4 953,259.84

, y

to bbbbeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee mimimimiimimiiiimiiiiiiimmiiiiiiinnennn dd(dddddddd MTN N
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6. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ravi river area

The photograph showing thin layer of top soil and deposition of Gravels and Pebble in asymmetric way. The formationalso indicates 
about the RBM presence at the site. The bonding is loose. Sorting is poor, mainly subrounded to angularfragments present, having low
sphericity.

Sr.No. Name Calculation Total Reserve(MT) Total Mineral to be mined(MT)
2 Harbinderjeet 2.99 x (8.47 x 10000) x 1.62 397,920.6 238,752.36
3 Saruchi Sharma 2.99 x (2.92 x 10000) x 1.62 141,438.96 84,863.38
9 Usha Bakshi 2.99 x (4.65 x 10000) x 1.62 225,236.7 135,142.02
17 Saruchi Sharma 2.99 x (2.84x 10000) x 1.62 137,563.92 82,538.35

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.01 Meter
RBM 2.99 Meter

o be eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee mimmimimimimimimimimimmmimimimmimiimimimmimimimmimimimmimimimimmimimmimimmmimmmimmmimimiiimmimiiimmmimmimmiimmmmmiimiimmmimmmimmimimmmimmmmimmimmmimmmmiinenennenenenennnenennnnenennneneneeneeeneeeneneeennnnnnnenennnennnnnnnenennnneennennenneeeeeeed(d(d((d((((d(d(((((((((dddddd(ddd(d(d(d(d(d(d(ddd(dd(((d((d(d(((d(ddd(ddddd(dd(ddddd(d(((((((((((((((dd((d((ddd(ddd(((MTMTMMMTMTMTMTMTMMTMTMMMTTMTTMTMMMMMMTTMTTMTMTMMMMMMMMTTTMMMMTMTTMMMMMMMMTTMTTMMMMMMMTMTMMMTMTMTTMMMTMTMTMMMTMTMMMTMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMTMTMMMMMMMMMMMMMM )))))))))))))))))))))))
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7. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ravi river area

The photograph showing thin layer of top soil and deposition of Boulders and Pebble in asymmetric way. The formation
also indicates about the RBM presence at the site. The bonding is loose. Sorting is poor, mainly subrounded to angular
fragments present, having low sphericity.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.01 Meter
RBM 0.30 Meter
Soil 0.20 Meter
RBM 2.49 Meter

Sr. No. Name Calculation Total Reserve(MT) Total Mineral to be mined(MT)
7 Satwant Singh 2.79 x (5.65 x 10000) x 1.62 255,368.7 153,221.22
8 Narinder Singh 2.79 x (7.2 x 10000) x 1.62 325,425.6 195,255.36

16 Inderpal Singh 2.79 x (0.8 x 10000) x 1.62 36,158.4 21,695.04
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8. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ravi river area

The photograph showing thin layer of top soil and deposition of Boulders and Pebble in asymmetric way. The formation
also indicates about the RBM presence at the site. The bonding is loose. Sorting is poor, mainly angular to sub rounded
fragments present with low sphericity.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.20 Meter
RBM 2.80 Meter

Sr. No. Nam                                     Calculation                     Total Reserve (MT)     Total Mineral to be mined (MT)

6 Gurdeep Singh                   2.80 x (10.6 x 10000) x 1.62                    480,816       288,489.6                     

18 Sanjay Grover, Rajeev Ohri      2.80 x (14.29 x 10000) x 1.62              648,194.4                    388,916.64
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9. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ravi River area

The photograph showing alternate layers of soil and cobble, gravel & Pebble in symmetric way. The formation alsoindicates about the 
RBM presence at the site. The bonding is loose. Sorting is poor, mainly sub rounded to angular fragments present with low sphericity.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.15 Meter
Gravel 0.20 Meter
Soil 0.10 Meter
Gravel 0.30 Meter
Soil 0.18 Meter
Pebble 2.07 Meter

Sr.No.             Name Calculation Total Reserve (MT) Total Mineral to be mined (MT)
21 Lakshay Mahajan 2.57 x (4.91 x 10000) x 1.62 204,422.94 122,653.76
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10. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ravi River area

The photograph showing alternate layers of soil and cobble, gravel & Pebble in symmetric way. The formation also
indicates about the RBM presence at the site. The bonding is loose. Sorting is poor, mainly sub rounded to angular
fragments present with low sphericity.

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.10 Meter
RBM 2.90 Meter

Sr.No. Name Calculation Total Reserve 
(MT)

Total Mineral to be mined 
(MT)

1 Raman Kumar Sharma 2.90 x (4.5 x 10000) x 1.62 211,410 126,846
10 Sukhdev Singh 2.90 x (4.7 x 10000) x 1.62 220,806 132,483.683.6
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12. Litholog for the agriculture sites in and around Ravi River area

The photograph showing alternate layers of soil and cobble, gravel & Pebble in symmetric way. The formation alsoindicates about the 
RBM presence at the site. The bonding is loose. Sorting is poor, mainly sub rounded to angular fragments present with low sphericity.

Sr.No. Name Calculation Total Reserve (MT) Total Mineral to be mined (MT)
11 Surjit Singh 3.00 x (34.5 x 10000) x 1.62 1,676,700 1,006,020
19 Karan Kumar, Naresh Kumar 3.00 x (1.9 x 10000) x 1.62 92,340 55,404
20 Gobind Singh 3.00 x (0.44 x 10000) x 1.62 21,384 12,830.4

Litholog upto 3 meters
Soil 0.00 Meter
RBM 3.00 Meter
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ANNEXURE-XIII
LAYOUT PLAN FOR RIVER WITH THE SAND 

BLOCK, NO MINING ZONE, BENCHMARKS, OGL, 
GCP, FOREST AREA, WILD LIFE SANCTUARY, 

ECO SENSITIVE ZONE ETC. 
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Permanent Benchmarks established and Benchmarks along with coordinates 
and elevations 

Sl. No. Permanent Bench Mark Coordinates Elevation Sandbars Code

1
Ujh Bridge

(Top level on Bridge)
32°18'5.91"N
75°22'33.77"E

269.70 m
PB_PTK_UJH_01

to
PB_PTK_UJH_04

2
Madhopur Railway station

(Top Rail level)
32°21'32.68"N
75°35'41.85"E

353.47 m

PB_PTK_RAVI_01
to PB_ PTK_RAVI_03,
PB_PTK_RAVI_GRA
VEL_02, PB_PTK_RA
VI__GRAVEL_01

3
Dalhousie Road - Railway 

Station
(Top Rail level)

32°17'18.68"N
75°45'3.55"E

383.94 m
PB_PTK_CHAKKI_01

To
PB_PTK_CHAKKI_05

Note: The survey was started by taking Top level on Bridge of Ujh Bridge as a first reference 
point/benchmark. 
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DISTRICT SURVEY REPORT OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT, PUNJAB 

PREPARED BY: SUBDIVISIONAL COMMITTE OF PATHANKOT DISTRICT 
ASSISTED BY: RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND LABORATORIES PVT. LTD 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE – XIV 

BULK DENSITY REPORT 
DEMAND & SUPPLY OF DISTRICT PATHANKOT  

SUB DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE REPORTS  
CERTIFICATES OF DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER  

NEWSPAPER CUTTING
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    5181025



    5191026



    5201027



    5211028
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    5231030



    5241031



    5251032
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341

    527
1034



    5281035



    5291036



    5301037



    5311038



    5321039



    5331040



    5341041



    5351042



    5361043



    5371044



    5381045



    5391046



    5401047



    5411048



    5421049



    5431050



    5441051



    5451052



    5461053



    5471054



    5481055



    5491056



    5501057



    5511058



    5521059



    5531060



    5541061



    5551062



    5561063



    5571064



    5581065



    5591066



    5601067



    5611068



    5621069



    5631070



    5641071



    5651072



    5661073



    5671074



    5681075



    5691076



    5701077



    5711078



    5721079



    5731080



    5741081



    5751082



    5761083



    5771084



    5781085



    5791086



    5801087



    5811088



    5821089



    5831090



    5841091



    5851092



    5861093



    5871094



    5881095



    5891096



    5901097



    5911098



    5921099



    5931100



    5941101



    5951102



    5961103



    5971104



    5981105



    5991106



    6001107



    6011108



    6021109



    6031110



    6041111



    6051112



    6061113



    6071114



    6081115



    6091116



    6101117



    6111118



    6121119



    6131120



    6141121



    6151122



    6161123



    6171124



    6181125



    6191126
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E-SURVEY GNSS RECEIVER

E300 PRO

E31P3A2200629

23/06/2022

22/06/2024

Two Year from the date of Calibration

Party Name- RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND
LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
7F, DINABONDHU MUKHERJEE LANE 
HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL-711102

    6301137



 E-SURVEY GNSS RECEIVER

E800

E800312200087

23/06/2022

22/06/2024

Two Year from the date of Calibration.

Party Name-RSP GREEN DEVELOPMENT AND 
LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
7F DINABONDHU MUKHERJEE LANE SHIBPUR 
HOWRAH WEST BENGAL-711102

    6311138
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Water Resources Department Punjab 
Office: Executive Engineer/Pathankot Drainage-Cum-Mining and Geology Division 

Water Resources Department, Punjab 
E-mail id: - xenminingpathankot2022@gmail.com 

Regarding Mining Activity Near the Indo-Pak International Border 

This is to certify that the orders of the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana Court in the matter of CWP 

No. 22567 of 2012 will be strictly adhered to with respect to mining activity near the Indo-Pak 

international border. 

(Vishavpal Goyal) 
              Executive Engineer/Pathankot 
                     Drainage-cum-Mining & Geology Division 
                     Water Resources Department, Punjab 
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, 
PRINCIPAL BENCH AT NEW DELHI 

OA NO. 354 OF 2025 

Accepted Advocate Client 

 

 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
GURPREET SINGH …Applicant 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors. …Respondent 

KNOW ALL to whom these presents shall come that I, P r e e t  S i m a r  S a n d h u X E N  
M i n i n g  P a t h a n k o t , the Authorized Representative of the above named      Respondent No. 
2 ,3and 5 do hereby appoint: 

SATAKSHI SOOD, Advocate 
AMALTAS LAW CHAMBER 

S262, GREATER KAILASH – I, NEW DELHI 110048 
PH: +91 8278812103 EMAIL: satakshi@amaltaslaw.in 

 
(hereinafter called the Advocate to be my/our Advocate in the above noted case and authorize her:- 

 
To act, appear and plead in the above-noted case in this court in any other court in which 

the same may be tried or heard and also in the appellant courts. 
To sign, file and present pleadings, appeals, cross-objection or petitions or executions, 

review, revision, restoration, Withdrawal, compromises or other petitions replies, objections or 
affidavits or other documents as may be deemed necessary or proper for the position of the said 
case in and all its stages. To file and take back documents. 

To withdraw, or compromise the said case, or submit to arbitration any differences or 
disputes that may arise touching or in any manner relating to the said case. 

To take out execution proceedings. 
To deposit, withdraw and receive money and grant receipts therefore, and to do all other 

acts and things which may be necessary to be done for the progress and in the course of prosecution 
of the said case. 

To appoint and instruct other Legal Practitioners authorizing them to exercise the power 
and authorities hereby conferred upon the advocates whenever they may think fit to do so. 

AND I/we, the undersigned do hereby agree to ratify and confirm all acts, done by the 
advocates or his substitute in the matter as my / our own acts, as if done by me/us for all intents 
and purposes. 

AND I/we undertake that I/we or my/our duly authorized agent would appear in the court 
on all hearings. 

AND I/we, the undersigned do hereby agree that in the event of the above case being taken 
up on tour, I/we shall pay extra fees. 

And I/we, the undersigned, do hereby agree not to hold the advocates or his substitute 
responsible for the result of the said case in consequence of their absence from the courts when the 
said is called up for the hearing or for any negligence of the said advocates or his substitute. 

AND I/we, the undersigned do hereby agree that in the event of the whole or any part of 
the fee agreed by me / us to be paid to the advocate remaining unpaid, he shall be entitled to 
withdraw from the prosecution of the said case until the same is paid up. If any costs are allowed 
or an adjournment, the advocates would be entitled to the same. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I/We, do here unto set my/out hand to these presents the 
contents which have been understood by me/us this 05 day of Feb 2026 

6441151

Mobile User



Drishti Kochhar <drishti.kochhar@amaltaslaw.in>

Advance Service: Gurpreet Singh vs Union of India & Ors.
1 message

Drishti Kochhar <drishti.kochhar@amaltaslaw.in> Wed, Feb 4, 2026 at 1:36 PM
To: office.advkaran@gmail.com
Cc: Satakshi Sood <satakshi@amaltaslaw.in>

Dear Sir, 

Please find attached Google Drive Link containing a copy of the reply being filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2,3 &
5 in the captioned matter, before the Hon'ble National Green Tribunal.

Thanks & Regards
Drishti Kochhar
Amaltas Law Chamber
Advocate

 Reply of Respondents 2,3&5 in Gurpreet Singh vs
UOI &Ors..pdf
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1J35JEj2tHgr5lwZoMSt0y-vGnUyG7cnS/view?usp=drive_web
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